See a Social Security Number? Say Something!
Report Privacy Problems to https://public.resource.org/privacy
Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490



https://public.resource.org/privacy?2016_06_PF:34-1595929_990PF_201512.pdf
https://public.resource.org/privacy?2016_06_PF:34-1595929_990PF_201512.pdf

SCHANNEL Gun 2

AN

/m/ 990-PF

/‘.’

epartment of the Treasury
nternal Revenue Service

EXTENDED TO AUGUST 15,

2016

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation
> Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.
P Information about Form 990-PF and its separate instructions 1s at www.irs.gov/form990pf.

OMB No 1545-0052

2015

Open to Public Inspection

For calendar year 2015 or tax year beginning , and ending
Name of foundation A Employer identification number
THE NORD FAMILY FQOUNDATION 34-1595929
Number and street (or P O box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite

747 MILAN AVENUE

B Telephone number

440-984-3939

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

AMHERST, OH

44001

G Check all that apply:

l:] Initial return
[:] Final return

|:] Address change

|:| Initial return of a former public charity

[:] Amended return
|:] Name change

H Check type of organization:

IXI Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
[:l Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trust l:| Qther taxable private foundation

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year
(from Part ll, col. (c), ine 16)

J Accounting method:
l:] Other (specify)

m Cash

|:] Accrual

c It exemption application 1s pending, check here » I:]

»[ ]

»[ ]
E If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here »[ ]

F If the foundation 1s in a 60-month termination
under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here [

D 1 Foreign organizations, check here

2 Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test,
check here and attach computation

»$ 111,697,440 .|(Partl, column (d) must be on cash basis.)
I | I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses d) Disbursements
PRI el amansr Sl O ey | (RSENE | O)Nelmement | @Al |
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., receved 55,000. N/A
2 Check »D If the foundation 1s not required to attach Sch B
3 e mveammemes an temporary 332,591. 332,591. STATEMENT 1
4 Dwvidends and interest from securities 1,414,033. 1,414,033. STATEMENT 2
5a.Gross rents
b Net rental income or (loss)
® Gﬂ_Ne! gamn or {loss) from sale of assets nol on nne 10 5 1 9 7 7 1 0 5 4 .
gl b seccsonimooa o _42,450,924.
; 7 Capital gan net income (from Part IV, line 2) 5 7 9 77 7 0 54. 1
o 8 Net short-term capital gain /\;'\ \
9 Income modifications r"‘;r_;uigl\y\( n\
10a anq slowances \ ante 2\
b Less Costof goods sotd \i\ \\ \N 2 3 LU ™ (1{*)’\
¢ Gross profit or (loss) =101 1\
11 Other income 45,511. VO ——— =t "I SPATEMENT 3
12 Total Add lines 1 through 11 7.824,189.] 7,723,678.  LZi=—""
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 1 9 7 1 8 9 4 . 2 1 7 7 6'8/-" 1 7 6 1 l 2 6 .
14 Other employee salaries and wages 281,576. 30,973. 250,603.
ol 15 Pension plans, employee benefits 186,128. 20,474. 165,654.
¢|16a Legal fees STMT 4 11,682. 1,285. 10,397.
5;:_ b Accounting fees STMT 5 30,850. 3,394. 27,457.
&S| e Other professional fees STMT 6 282,897. 282,897. 0.
$117 Interest
®(18 Taxes STMT 7 219,316. 3,775. 30,541.
g 19 Depreciation and depletion 60,710. 6,678.
520 Occupancy 7,899. 869. 7,030.
< |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 189,792. 20,877. 168,915.
g 22 Printing and publications 2,679. 295. 2,384.
@(23 Other expenses STMT 8 122,566. 13,482. 109,084.
w® |24 Total operating and administrative
8| expenses. Add hnes 13 through 23 1,593,989, 406,767. 948,191.
Olas Contributions, gifts, grants pard 5,668,733, 5,668,733.
26 Total expenses and disbursements
Add lines 24 and 25 7,262,722, 406,767. 6,616,924.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements 5 6 1 1 4 6 7 .
b Net investment income (f negatve, enter -0-) 7,316,911.
¢ Adjusted netincome (f negative, enter -0-) N/A
523501, LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 990-PF (2015)

9




¢ 1
Form 990-PF (2015)

THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

Page 2

Part Il | Balance Sheets

Attached schedules and amounts n the descnplion
column shoutd be for end-of-year amounts only

Beginming of year

End of year

(a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

(c) Fair Market Value

Assets
w

10

O o o

1

12
13
14

15
16

Cash - non-interest-bearing
Savings and temporary cash investments
Accounts recewvable

219,751.

185,272.

185,272.

1,485,930.

1,060,386.

1,060,386.

Less' allowance for doubtful accounts P>

Pledges recevable »

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P>

Grants recewvable

Recewvables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons

Other notes and loans receivable >

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts »

Inventonies for sale or use

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges
Investments - U.S. and state government obhgatons STMT 10
Investments - corporate stock STMT 11
Investments - corporate bonds STMT 12
Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basis

7,973,971.

9,875,060,

9,875,060.

106,150,152.

89,562,377,

89,562,377.

8,733,572.

7,097,718.

7,097,718.

>
>

Less accumulated depreciation

Investments - mortgage loans
Investments - other
Land, buildings, and equipment: basis P

4,620,799.

Less accumulated deprecaion STMT 1 3» 734,773.

3,910,286.

3,886,026.

3,886,026.

Other assets (describe P STATEMENT 14)

80,601.

30,601.

30,601.

Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, see page 1, item 1)

128,554,263.

111,697,440.

111,697,440.

17
18
19
20
21
22

Liabilities

23

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
Mortgages and other notes payable

Other liabilties (describe p» STATEMENT 15)

3,417.

3,500.

Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)

3,417.

3,500.

24
25
26

27
28
29
30

Net Assets or Fund Balances

31

» (X]

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here

and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31
Unrestricted

Temporarily restricted

Permanently restricted

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here

and complete lines 27 through 31

Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund
Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds
Total net assets or fund balances

» [ 1]

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances

128,550,846.

111,693,940.

128,550,846.

111,693,940.

128,554,263.

111,697,440.

Part Il | Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part I, column (a), ine 30
(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)

D O s W N

Enter amount from Part |, line 27a
Other mcreases notincluded in lne 2 (itemize) W

128,550,846.

561,467.

0.

Add hnes 1,2, and 3
Decreases not included in ine 2 (itemize) »

SEE STATEMENT 9

129,112,313.

17,418,373.

Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (hne 4 minus hne 5) - Part Il, column (b), ine 30

(-2 T (5 T - N [C 3 1, PN

111,693,940.

523511
11-24-15

Form 990-PF (2015)




r
Form 980-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929  Pages
| Part IV] Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, (b)Howacquired | (¢) Date acquired (d) Date sold
- Purchase

2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) D - Donation mo., day, yr ) (mo., day, yr )
1a PUBLICLY TRADED SECURITIES P

b

¢

d

e

(e) Gross sales price (f) Depreciation allowed (9) Cost or other basis (h) Gain or (loss)
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g)

a 42,450,924. 36,473,870, 5,977,054.

b

c

d

e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Gains (Col (h) gain minus
j} Adjusted basis k) Excess of col. (1 col. (k), but not less than -0-) or
(i} F.M.V. as of 12/31/69 “;s Olf 12/31/69 (o)ver col. (), if angl) Losses (from col. (h))

a 5,977,054.

b

c

d

e

If gain, also enter in Part |, ne 7
2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, ine 7 2 5,977,054.
(loss), )
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gamn, also enter in Part |, ine 8, column (c).
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, ine 8 3 N/A

[Part V | Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? l:] Yes [X‘ No

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

(a) (b) (c) fa
Calendar ygaﬁsfop?gygesﬁal;ggmmng in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets (col. (%')s ‘5,‘5’,‘3‘8'%%;‘*2&_ ()
2014 7,178,817. 120,920,888. .059368
2013 6,523,523. 107,165,305, .060873
2012 5,925,174. 101,527,152, .058360
2011 5,639,105. 100,589,806. .056060
2010 5,091,032, 82,360,080. .061814
2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 .296475
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years
the foundation has been in existence i less than 5 years 3 .059295
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2015 from Part X, line 5 4 115,517,341.
5 Multply ine 4 by line 3 5 6,849,601.
6 Enter 1% of net nvestment income (1% of Part I, line 27h) 6 73,169.
7 Addlines 5and 6 7 6,922,770.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XI1, line 4 8 6,616,924.

If ine 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part Vi, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate
See the Part VI instructions.

523521 11-24-15 Form 990-PF (2015)




* Form 990-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FQUNDATION 34-1595929 Page 4
| Part VI| Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here P> D and enter “"N/A" on line 1.
Date of rubing or determination letter: (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements n Part V, check here B> [ and enter 1% 1 146,338.
of Part |, ine 27b
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of hne 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part 1, line 12, col. (b).
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 2 0.
3 Add lines 1 and 2 3 146,338.
4 Subtitle A (iIncome) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 4 0.
5 Taxbased oninvestmentincome Subtract ine 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0- 5 146,338.
6 Credits/Payments:
a 2015 estimated tax payments and 2014 overpayment credited to 2015 6a 175,480.
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6c
d Backup withholding erronegusly withheld 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d 7 175,480.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here m If Form 2220 1s attached 8
9 Taxdue Ifthe total of ines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed > 9
10 Overpayment If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid > | 10 29,142.
Enter the amount of ling 10 to be: Credited to 2016 estimated tax P> 29,142 .l Refunded > | 11 0.
| Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 1t participate or intervene in Yes| No
any political campaign”? 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for the definition)? 1b X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any matenals published or
distnbuted by the foundation in connecfion with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? 1c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year.
(1) On the foundation. p» $ 0 . (2) On foundation managers. > $ 0.
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation
managers. > $ 0.
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed descnption of the activities
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or
bylaws, or other similar tnstruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 4a X
b If"Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? N/A 4b
5 Was there a iquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satistied either:
® By language in the goverming instrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law
remain In the governing instrument? 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part ll, col (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which 1t is registered (see instructions) P
OH
b If the answer 1s “Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate)
of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation SEE STATEMENT 16 | 8b X
9 Is the foundahon claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3) or 4942())(5) for calendar
year 2015 or the taxable year begmning in 2015 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If “Yes," complete Part XIV 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? it »ves * attach a schedule isting their names and addresses 10 X
Form 990-PF (2015)
523531
11-24-15



! Form 990-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929  Ppage5
| Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

Yes| No
11 Atany time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of
section 512(b)(13)? I "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions) 11 X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges?
I "Yes,” attach statement (see instructions) 12 X
13 Dud the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? 131X
Website address > _WWW . NORDFF . ORG
14 Thebooksareincareof p» SHARON WHITE, CONTROLLER Telephone no.»»440-984-3939
Locatedat » 747 MILAN AVENUE, AMHERST, OH 2P+4 44001
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chanitable trusts filng Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here | 4 |:|
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year > | 15 ] N/A
16 Atany time during calendar year 2015, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, Yes| No
securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FINCEN Form 114. If *Yes," enter the name of the
foreign country P> '
| Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes| No
ta During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? D Yes DZ] No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from)
a disqualified person? [:] Yes IX] No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilittes to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? [:] Yes [K] No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? EX] Yes |:' No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? |:| Yes IX] No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No”
if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if termmating within 90 days.) D Yes [Z' No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations i
section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here | 4 l:]
Did the foundation engage In a prior year in any of the acts described in 13, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected
before the first day of the tax year beginning in 201572 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation
defined in section 4942(1)(3) or 4942())(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2015, did the foundation have any undistributed income (Iines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning
before 2015? [___] Yes @ No
If "Yes,” list the years p» , , ,
Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a}(2) (relating to incorrect
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No” and attach
statement - see Instructions.) N/A 2b
If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
> , , ;
Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? [:] Yes @ No
If “Yes,” did 1t have excess business holdings in 2015 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after
May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commusstoner under section 4943(c){(7)) to dispose
of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C,
Form 4720, to determne If the foundation had excess business holdings in 2015 ) N/A 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that

had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2015? 4b X
Form 990-PF (2015)

o

o

(1]

3

a8

o

523541
11-24-15



, Form 990-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929 Page 6
| Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attemnpt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? [:' Yes IK] No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4355), or to carry on, directly or indirectly,
any voter registration drive? D Yes [Xl No
(3) Prowvide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? Yes [Xl No
(4) Prowvide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organizatton described in section
4945(d)(4)(A)? (see nstructions) [ Jves [(XINo
(5) Prowvide for any purpose other than rehigious, charitable, scientific, hiterary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or ammals? |:] Yes [K' No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? N/A 5b
Organizations retying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here > :]
¢ |f the answer 1s “Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained
expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A ] ves [:] No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receve any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on
a personal benefit contract? :] Yes [KI No = i
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.
7a Atany time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? [:] Yes m No
b if “Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? N/A 7b
| Part VIl | Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation.
d) Contributions to
(a) Name and address hé?J)rsT glgr' Sk tosted (C)((lzfor:?t)i:?gtlon e('"pgclymﬁeuheel'elﬁre%p'ans a((I%%JE: other
to position enter -0-) compensation allowances
SEE STATEMENT 17 178,421.] 19,473. 0.
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees {other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 (b)hTOILI?é%r(‘a? \?v\é%rl?ge (c) Compensation °('“cf’ 3%%%“:?3?5&335 a&%ﬁﬁ ,e(?l?leer
devoted to position compensation allowances
DAWN GOLBA SR. PROGRAM OFFICER
747 MILAN AVENUE, AMHERST, OH 44001 40.00 78,616.] 4,056. 0.
SHARON D. WHITE CONTROLLER
747 MILAN AVENUE, AMHERST, OH 44001 29.00 72,252, 6,503. 0.
ANTHONY RICHARDSON PROGRAM OFFICER
747 MILAN AVENUE, AMHERST, OH 44001 40.00 68,512, 0. 0.
SHARON BENNETT GRANTS MANAGER
747 MILAN AVENUE, AMHERST, OH 44001 40.00 50,497.] 4,545, 0.
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 » l 0

523551
11-24-15

Form 990-PF (2015)



Form 996-PFQO15) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929 Page 7

Part VIl | Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service

(c) Compensation

FISHER INVESTMENTS

13100 SKYLINE BLVD, WOODSIDE, CA 94062 INVESTMENT COUNSEL

86,713.

Total number of others receving over $50,000 for professional services

[Part IX-A] Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.

Expenses

1

SEE STATEMENT 18

169,011.

2

[ Part IX-B | Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related ivestments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.

Amount

1 N/A

All other program-related investments. See instructions.
3

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 »

0.

523561
11-24-15

Form 990-PF (2015)




Form99(;-PF(2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929 Page 8

Part X |

Minimum Investment Return (Al domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundations, see mstructions )

1 Fair market value of assets not used {or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes.
Average monthly fair market value of securities

Average of monthly cash balances

Fair market value of alf other assets

Total (add lines 1a, b, and ¢)

Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and

1¢ (attach detailed explanation) | 1e I

o a O o

Acquisition indebtedness applicable to ine 1 assets

Subtract line 2 from line 1d

Cash deemed held for chanitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of hne 3 (for greater amount, see instructions)
Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, ine 4
Minimum investment return _Enter 5% of line 5

D W N

1a 117,112,619.
1b 163,869.
1c

1d 117,276,488.
2 0.
3 117,276,488.
4 1,759.,147.
5 115,517,341.
6 5,775,867,

Part XI | Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942()(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and

foreign organizations check here p [ | and do not complete this part.)

certain

1 Minimum investment return from Part X, fine 6 1 5,775,867.
2a Tax on nvestment income for 2015 from Part VI, line 5 2a 146,338.

b Income tax for 2015. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) 2b

¢ Add lines 2a and 2b 2¢ 146,338.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ from hne 1 3 5,629,529.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 50,000.
5 Addlines 3and 4 5 5,679,529.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) 6 0.
7  Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from hine 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1 7 5,679,529,
IMTQualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish chantable, etc , purposes

a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), hine 26 1a 6,616,924.

b Program-related mvestments - total from Part IX-B 1b 0.
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc , purposes 2
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:

a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a

b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b

Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, Iine 8, and Part XIli, ine 4 4 6,616,924.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment
income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b 5 0.

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract hne 5 from line 4 6 6,616,924.

Note. The amount on line 6 wil be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation quabfies for the section

4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

523571
11-24-15

Form 990-PF (2015)



Form 990-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929 Page 9
Part XlIl | Undistributed Income (see instructions)
(a) {b) (c) {d)
Corpus Years prior to 2014 2014 2015

1 Distributable amount for 2015 from Part XI,
hne 7
2 Undistributed income, If any, as of the end of 2015
a Enter amount for 2014 only
b Total for prior years:
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2015

aFrom 2010 1,071,536.

5,679,529.

b From 2011 747,979.

¢ From 2012 1,108,836.

dFrom 2013 1,325,292,

e From 2014 1,267,293.

f Total of ines 3a through e
4 Qualifying distnibutions for 2015 from
PartXll,ine4: ™ $ 6,616 ,924.

5,520,936,

a Applied to 2014, but not more than line 2a

b Applied to undistributed income of prior
years (Election required - see instructions)

¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus
(Election required - see instructions)

d Applied to 2015 distributable amount

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2015
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same armount
must be shown in column (a) )

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below"

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract ine 5
b Prior years' undistributed income Subtract
line 4b from line 2b

¢ Enter the amount of prior years'
undistributed income for which a notice of
deficiency has been issued, or on which
the section 4342(a) tax has been previously
assessed

d Subtract hine 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions
e Undistributed income for 2014. Subtract hine
4a from hne 2a. Taxable amount - see nstr.
f Undistributed income for 2015. Subtract
hnes 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must
be distributed in 2016
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by
section 170(b){1)(F) or 4942(g)}(3) (Election
may be required - see nstructions)
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2010
not applied on line 5 or line 7
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2016
Subtract ines 7 and 8 from line 6a
10 Analysis of ine 9
a Excess from 2011

747,979.

0.

5,679,529.

937,395.

0.

0.

6,458,331.

0.

1,071,536.

5,386,795.

b Excess from 2012

1,108,836.

¢ Excess from 2013

1,325,292.

dExcess from 2014

1,267,293.

e Excess from 2015

937,395.

523581 11-24-15

Form 990-PF (2015)




" Form 990-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929  Page10

[Part Xlv | Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A
1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2015, enter the date of the ruling [
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section [:] 4942(3)(3) or |:] 4942(3)(5)
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years
income from Part | or the mimimum {a) 2015 {b) 2014 {c) 2013 {d) 2012 {e) Total

investment return from Part X for
each year histed

b 85% of line 2a

¢ Qualifying distributions from Part X,
line 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included n ine 2¢ not
used drrectly for active conduct of
exempt activities

e Qualifying distributions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activities.

Subtract line 2d from line 2¢
3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon:
a "Assets' alternative test - enter:
(1) Value of all assets

(2) Value of assets qualiying
under section 4942(;)(3)(B)(1)
b *Endowment” alternative test - enter
2/3 of mintmum investment return
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year
Iisted
¢ "Support” alternative test - enter
(1) Total support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
securities loans {section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942())(3)(B)(m)

(3) Largest amount of support from
an exempt organization

{4) Gross investment income
Part XV [ Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year-see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributtons received by the foundation before the close of any tax
year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

NONE

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check here » :] if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected chanitable orgamzations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. if
the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 23, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

SEE STATEMENT 19
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

¢ Any submission deadlines

d Any restrictions or hmitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors

523601 11-24-15 Form 990-PF (2015)
10




* Form 990-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929  Page 11
| Part XV | Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
2y foundation manager feitved P ontbuon Amount
Name and address (home or business) :rngut?glgn?lal?confant?ggr recipient ®
a Paid duning the year
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF GRANTS PAID
FOR _THE YEAR ENDED 12/31/15 5,668,733,
Total > 3a 5 668 733
b Approved for future payment
THE CENTER FOR EFFECTIVE PHILANTHROPY NONE PC TO PARTICIPATE IN A
675 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR NATIONWIDE GRANTEE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 PERCEPTION REPORT
(GPR) SURVEY FOR
MEDIUM-SIZED 28,000,
CLEVELAND PUBLIC THEATRE, INC. NONE PC IN SUPPORT OF THE NORD
6415 DETROIT AVENUE FAMILY FOUNDATION
CLEVELAND, OH 44102 PLAYWRIGHT FELLOW IN
RESIDENCE PROGRAM 100,000,
COMMON GROUND NONE PC I[N CONTINUED SUPPORT
14240 BAIRD ROAD DF GENERAL OPERATIONS
OBERLIN, OH 44074 AND TOWARD CONSULTANCY
REGARDING THE CANOPY
[TOUR PROJECT 7,250,
Total SEE _CONTINUATION SHEET(S) » 3b 1_095 573
Form 990-PF (2015)
i %as ** SEE PURPOSE OF GRANT CONTINUATIONS

11




Form 99b-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929  Page 12

Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514
[
(b) OB ()

(a)
Business sion
1 Program service revenue: code Amount code Amount

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated

(e)
Related or exempt
function income

a SHARED MAINTENANCE COSTS

b OF CULTURAL ARTS CENTER

38,810.

[+

d

e

f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

N

Membership dues and assessments

(7]

Interest on savings and temporary cash

investments 14 332,591.

Dividends and interest from securities 14 1,414,033.

-

5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a Debt-financed property

b Not debt-financed property

6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal
property

7 Other investment income

8 Gam or (loss) from sales of assets other

than inventory 18 5,977,054.

9 Netincome or (loss) from special events

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory

11 Other revenue:

a BROKERAGE REBATES 523000 01

b SETTLEMENT INCOME 523000 01 6,701.

c

d

e

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e} 0. 7,730,379.

38,810.

13 Total Add line 12, columns (b), (@), and (e) 13

7,769,189.

(See worksheet in hne 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No Explain below how each activity for which income 1s reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of

v the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

1A AS ONE QOF ITS CHARITABLE PROGRAMS, THE FOUNDATION MAINTAINS

AND OPERATES A BUILDING FOR THE FULL-TIME USE BY OTHER

COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS CLASSIFIED AS CHARITIES UNDER IRC

SECTION 501(C)(3); THE CHARITIES REIMBURSE THE_ FQUNDATION

FOR ONLY A PORTION OF THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATING COSTS IT

INCURS FOR THE BUILDING. THROUGH THIS ACTIVITY, THE

FOUNDATION PROVIDES THE CHARITIES WITH BELOW-MARKET SPACE,

DEFRAYING THE CHARITIES' OPERATING COSTS AND ALLOWING THE

CHARITIES TO DEVOTE MORE OF THEIR FUNDS TO THEIR CHARITABLE

PROGRAMS .

523621 11-24-15

12

Form 990-PF (2015)




" Form 990-PF (2015) THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929  Page1s
Part XVil | Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations
1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c} of Yes| No
the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organization of:
(1) Cash 1a(1) X
(2) Other assets 1a(2) X
b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facities, equipment, or other assets 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements 1b(4) X
{5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations 1b(6) X
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, maiing lists, other assets, or paid employees 1c X

d [f the answer to any of the above I1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets,
or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than far market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in

column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a)Llne no (b) Amount mvolved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arangements

N/A

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or 1 section 5277 |:' Yes m No
b _1f"Yes," complete the following schedule.
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) Description of relatlonship

N/A

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge Moy the NS discuss s
Slgn and be) f, 1t 1S true, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer}is based on all information of ﬁh}rzrﬁr(efﬁ%hf%knowledge rsitgwnvgg;otxe(sg:?iﬁrp
Here| Al s || e 2.200¢ P DIRECTOR Yes No

Sighafik of ptfifer or trustee [ /Mate Title
VT RAnUTYPE preparer's name ¥ Preparer's signatdgd Date Check [_] f [PTIN
self- employed
Paid BRUCE MCAULIFFE 1 X W/ 611 L P00359586
Preparer {fm'sname » RSM US LLP o Firm'sEIN » 42-0714325
Use Only
Frm'saddress » 1001 LAKESIDE AVE., SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OH 44114-1152 Phoneno. (216) 523-1900

523622
11-24-15

13

Form 990-PF (2015)




Schedule B Schedule of Contributors OME No 1545.0047
 asopey 0% P Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF.
P> Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) and 20 1 5

Department of the Treasury R i )
Internal Revenue Service its instructions 1s at www.irs.gov/form990 .
Name of the organization Employer identification number

THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929
Organization type{(check one)
Filers of: Section:
Form 990 or 990-EZ D 501(c)( } (enter number) organization

[

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a pnvate foundation
527 political organization

Form 990-PF 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

]
x]
[
[

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization 1s covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See instructions

General Rule

l_i] For an organization fiing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor Complete Parts | and Il See instructions for determining a contributor’s total contnbutions

Special Rules

|:| For an organization described 1n section 501(c)(3) filng Form 990 or 890-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(v1), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part Il, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from
any one contributor, during the year, total contnibutions of the greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (1) Form 990, Part VIil, ine th,
or (n) Form 990-EZ, ine 1 Complete Parts | and Il

|:] For an organization described in section 501(c)(7}, (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contnbutor, during the
year, total contnbutions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, iterary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts |, Il, and Ill

l___' For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filng Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contnbutor, during the
year, contributions exclusively for religious, chantable, etc , purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than $1,000 If this box
1s checked, enter here the tota! contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious, chantable, etc ,
purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization because 1t received nonexclusively
religious, charitable, etc , contributions totaling $5,000 or more during the year > $

Caution. An organization that 1s not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF),
but it must answer "No" on Part IV, ine 2, of its Form 990, or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990 PF, Part |, line 2, to
certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF)

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

523451
10-26-15




Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Name of organization

THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

Part |

Page 2
Employer identification number

34-1595929

(a)

(b)

Contributors (see instructions) Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space i1s needed

No.

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

1

NEW UNION CENTER FOR THE ARTS FUND
C/O THE LORAIN COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

(a)
No.

1865 N RIDGE ROAD EAST, SUITE A

Type of contribution

Person IXI
Payroll |:]

LORAIN, OH 44055

(b)

$ 55

,000. Noncash |:]

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions )

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

(a)

Person l:]
Payrol [ ]

(b)

Noncash [:]

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions )

No.

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

(a)
No.

Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll :]

(p)

Noncash [j
(Complete Part 1l for
noncash contrnbutions )

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

(a)

Person D
Payroll D

{b)

Noncash D
(Complete Part Il for
noncash contrnbutions )

No.

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

(a)

Type of contribution

Person I:I
Payroll D

Noncash |:|

{Complete Part |l for
noncash contributions )

No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

{d)

Type of contribution

523452 10-26-15

Person |:]
Payroll ‘:]
Noncash [ |

{(Complete Part Il for
noncash contrnbutions }

19

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)




Schedule B (Form 990, 990 EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Page 3

Name of organization

Employer identification number

THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929
Partl Noncash Property (see instructions) Use duplicate coptes of Part Il if additional space 1s needed
(a)
(c)
No.

o o (b) ) FMV (or estimate) o
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part| (see instructions)

(a)
(c)
No.

. (b) . FMV (or estimate) (d) .
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part | (see instructions)

(a)
(c)
No.

o o (b) ) FMV (or estimate) () .
from Description of noncash property given fen b skt e Date received
Part {see instructions)

(a)
(c)
No.

° i ®) . FMV (or estimate) @ i
from Description of noncash property given Date received
Part | (see instructions)

(a)
{c)
No.

A (b) . FMV (or estimate) (@ R
from Description of noncash property given A . Date received
Part | {see instructions)

(a)
(c)
No.
(b) FMV (or estimate) (@) .
from Description of honcash property given . Date received
Part | (see instructions)

523453 10-26-

15

20

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)



. .
Schedule B (Form 990, 8990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Page 4

Name of organization

THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

34-1595929

Part 1l Exclusively religious, charitable, etc , contributions to arganizations described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) that total more than $1,000 for

the year from any one contributor Complete columns (a) through (e) and the following line entry. For orgamizations
completing Part lll, enter the total of exclusively rehgious, charitable, etc , contributions of $1,000 or less for the year (Enterihisinfo once )

Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space 1s needed

>3

(a) No.
gorrtnl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
a
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
gorTl {b) Purpose of gift {c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
a
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
Igrortnl (b) Purpose of gift {c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
ar
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
lfDrortnI (b) Purpose of gift {c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
ar
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

523454 10-26-15

21

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)




THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

‘[Part XV]| Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment (Continuation)

Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
e I A I et
Name and address (home or business) :rnguggtg n?n;i?go??r?li?t(gr recipient

CONCORD HILL SCHOOL NONE PC GRANT FOR MATCH
6050 WISCONSIN AVENUE
CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815 6,819,
DSST PUBLIC SCHOOLS NONE G-ONJ [IN SUPPORT OF START-UP
3401 QUEBEC STREET, SUITE 7200 [COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH
DENVER, CO 80207 THE LAUNCH OF TWO NEW

CAMPUSES 50,000,
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER OF LORAIN |NONE Gov FOR TEACHER
COUNTY [PROFESSIONAL
1885 LAKE AVENUE DEVELOPMENT IN THE
ELYRIA, OH 44035 BLENDED~LEARNING MODEL

DF INSTRUCTION 60,000,
FIRELANDS ASSOCIATION FOR THE VISUAL |NONE PC GRANT FOR MATCH
ARTS
39 SOUTH MAIN STREET, #210
OBERLIN, OH 44074 1,000,
GREAT LAKES SCIENCE CENTER NONE PC [N SUPPORT OF THE STEM
601 ERIESIDE AVENUE EDUCATION OUTREACH
CLEVELAND, OH 44114 INITIATIVE AT LORAIN

COUNTY SCHOOLS 70,520,
LANDMARK LEGAL FOUNDATION NONE PC [GRANT FOR MATCH
19415 DEERFIELD AVENUE, SUITE 312
LEESBURG, VA 20176 3,500,
LEXINGTON INTERFAITH COMMUNITY NONE PC CAPITAL CAMPAIGN
SERVICES SUPPORT FOR FOOD
216 HARMON STREET PANTRY EXPANSION
LEXINGTON, SC 29072 35,000,
LORAIN COUNTY HEALTH & DENTISTRY NONE PC [IN SUPPORT OF THE
1205 BROADWAY AVENUE [PURCHASE OF DENTAL
LORAIN, OH 44052 [EQUIPMENT FOR THE NEW

SITE IN OBERLIN 184,000,
LORAIN HISTORICAL SOCIETY NONE PC CAPITAL SUPPORT FOR
329 W. 10TH STREET PHASE 2 RENOVATION OF
LORAIN, OH 44052 THE CARNEGIE CENTER,

AND FOR THE

DIGITIZATION PROJECT 45,000,
MEHARRY MEDICAL COLLEGE NONE PC GRANT FOR MATCH
1005 DR. D.B. TODD JR. BOULEVARD
NASHVILLE, TN 37208 100.

Total from continuation sheets 960_323,

523635
04-01-15

14



THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

‘[Part XV | Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment (Continuation)

Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
Sl | e | e |,
Name and address (home or business) c?rngut?:tgn?u;?gonr:far?gggr recipent

THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION INITIATIVE NONE PC FOR CONTINUED CAPACITY
747 MILAN AVENUE BUILDING AT THE NEW
AMHERST, OH 44001 UNION CENTER FOR THE

ARTS 45 _000.
OBERLIN COLLEGE NONE PC AS FISCAL AGENT FOR
70 NORTH PROFESSOR STREET, COX ROOM STORYLENS TO LAUNCH
100 OBERLIN, OH 44074 THE REAL STORIES OF

LORAIN COUNTY WITH THE

APOLLO OUTREACH 49 _000.
OBERLIN COMMUNITY YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP NONE PC GRANT FOR MATCH
FUND, INC.
P.O. BOX 384
OBERLIN, OH 44074 100.
OBERLIN EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER NONE PC IN CONTINUED SUPPORT
317 EAST COLLEGE STREET FOR THE TUITION
OBERLIN, OH 44074 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

($60,000), AND GRANT

FOR MATCH ($50) 60 _050.
PROPERTIES INITIATIVE - AMHERST NONE PC FOR MAINTENANCE AND
HISTORICAL SOCIETY REPAIR OF CHARITABLE
113 SOUTH LAKE STREET USE PROPERTIES MANAGED
AMHERST, OH 44011 BY AMHERST HISTORICAL

SOCIETY 133,698,
PROPERTIES INITIATIVE - OBERLIN DEPOT NONE PC FOR MAINTENANCE AND
250 SOUTH MAIN STREET REPAIR OF CHARITABLE
OBERLIN, OH 44074 USE PROPERTIES MANAGED

BY CLARK BROTHERS 8,917,
PROPERTIES INITIATIVE - THE NEW UNION NONE PC FOR INTERIOR AND
CENTER FOR THE ARTS EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS
39 SOUTH MAIN STREET
OBERLIN, OH 44074 20 369,
THE SALVATION ARMY OF VERMILLION NONE pC GRANT FOR MATCH
4560 LIBERTY AVENUE, SUITE H
VERMILLION, OH 44089 1,000,
SAVIO HOUSE NONE PC TOWARD ALTERNATIVES
325 KING STREET FOR FAMILIES COGNITIVE
DENVER, CO 80219 BEHAVIORAL THERAPY

(AF-CBT) PROGRAMMING 15 000,
ST. BERNARD PROJECT, INC. NONE PC I'N SUPPORT OF SBP
8324 PARC PLACE STAFF TO TRAIN HOME
CHALMETTE, LA 70043 WORKS STAFF TO

REHABILITATE DAMAGED

HOMES IN COLUMBIA_ SC 25_000.

Total from continuation sheets

523635
04-01-15

15




THE NORD_FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

‘[Part XV] Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment (Continuation)

Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
show any relationship to Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount
Name and address (home or business any foundation manager status of contribution
a s (home or business) or substantial contributor recipient

UNITED WAY OF GREATER LORAIN COUNTY NONE PC GRANT FOR MATCH
1875 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE H
LORAIN, OH 44055 1,000,
UNITED WAY OF LEXINGTON AND RICHLAND  NONE PC TN SUPPORT OF THE
COUNTIES BUILDING FOR THE
1800 MAIN STREET FUTURE CAPITAL
COLUMBIA, SC 29201 CAMPAIGN 75,000,
URBAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL NONE PC [FTOWARD THE CAPITAL
4909 LORAIN AVENUE CAMPAIGN: BETTER
CLEVELAND, OH 44102 STARTS HERE 50,000,
WESTERN RESERVE LAND CONSERVANCY NONE PC TOWARD THE VISUALIZING
3850 CHAGRIN RIVER ROAD POSSIBILITIES PROJECT:
MORELAND HILLS, OH 44022 USING DATA TO

VISUALIZE FUTURE

POSSIBILITIES THROUGH 20,000,
YATES COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL, INC, NONE PC GRANT FOR MATCH
127 MAIN STREET
PENN YAN,K NY 14527 250,

Total from continuation sheets

523635
04-01-15

16




THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929

' | Part XV—] Supplementary Information

3b Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment Continuation of Purpose of Grant or Contribution

NAME OF RECIPIENT - THE CENTER FOR EFFECTIVE PHILANTHROPY

TO PARTICIPATE IN A NATIONWIDE GRANTEE PERCEPTION REPORT (GPR) SURVEY

FOR MEDIUM-SIZED FOUNDATIONS

NAME OF RECIPIENT - LORAIN HISTORICAL SOCIETY

CAPITAL SUPPORT FOR PHASE 2 RENOVATION OF THE CARNEGIE CENTER, AND FOR

THE DIGITIZATION PROJECT COLLABORATION WITH LCCC LIBRARY/COMMUNITY

RESOQURCES CENTER

NAME OF RECIPIENT - ST. BERNARD PROJECT, INC.

IN SUPPORT OF SBP STAFF TO TRAIN HOME WORKS STAFF TO REHABILITATE

DAMAGED HOMES IN COLUMBIA, SC DUE TO 2015 FLOODING

NAME OF RECIPIENT - WESTERN RESERVE LAND CONSERVANCY

TOWARD THE VISUALIZING POSSIBILITIES PROJECT: USING DATA TO VISUALIZE

FUTURE POSSIBILITIES THROUGH SCENARIO-BASED PLANNING

523651 04-01-15

17




,THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929

FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

(A) (B) (C)
REVENUE NET INVESTMENT ADJUSTED
SOURCE PER BOOKS INCOME NET INCOME
INTEREST INCOME 332,591. 332,591.
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3 332,591. 332,591.
FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2
CAPITAL (a) (B) (C)
GROSS GAINS REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
SOURCE AMOUNT DIVIDENDS PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
DIVIDEND INCOME 1,414,033. 0. 1,414,033. 1,414,033.
TO PART I, LINE 4 1,414,033. 0. 1,414,033. 1,414,033.
FORM 990-PF OTHER INCOME STATEMENT 3
(A) (B) (C)
REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
SHARED MAINTENANCE COSTS OF
CULTURAL ARTS CENTER 38,810. 0.
SETTLEMENT INCOME 6,701. 0.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 11 45,511. 0.
FORM 990-PF LEGAL FEES STATEMENT 4
(a) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
LEGAL FEES 11,682. 1,285. 10,397.
TO FM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16A 11,682. 1,285. 10,397.

24 STATEMENT(S) 1, 2, 3, 4



.THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

FORM 990-PF

ACCOUNTING FEES

STATEMENT 5

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNTING FEES

TO FORM 9S0-PF, PG 1, LN 16B

(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES  NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES

30,850. 3,394. 27,457.

30,850. 3,394. 27,457.

FORM 990-PF

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

STATEMENT 6

(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
BANK CHARGES 112. 112, 0.
INVESTMENT FEES 282,785. 282,785. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C 282,897. 282,897. 0.
FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 7
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX 185,000. 0. 0.
PAYROLL TAXES 34,116. 3,753. 30,363.
OHIO FILING FEE 200. 22. 178.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18 219,316. 3,775. 30,541.
25 STATEMENT(S) 5, 6, 7




.THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

FORM 990-PF OTHER EXPENSES

STATEMENT -8

(A) (B) (C) (D)

EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
TELEPHONE 4,375. 481. 3,894.
INSURANCE 7,980. 878. 7,102.
OFFICE SUPPLIES 90,691. 9,976. 80,715.
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 3,055. 336. 2,719.
OFFICE CONSULTING 16,371. 1,801. 14,570.
OTHER 94. 10. 84.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 122,566. 13,482. 109,084.

FORM 990-PF

OTHER DECREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES

STATEMENT 9

DESCRIPTION

UNREALIZED DEPRECIATION IN FAIR VALUE OF INVESTMENTS

TOTAL TO FORM S590-PF, PART III, LINE 5

AMOUNT

17,418,373.

17,418,373.

FORM 990-PF

U.S. AND STATE/CITY GOVERNMENT OBLIGATIONS

STATEMENT 10

U.S. OTHER FAIR MARKET
DESCRIPTION GOV'T GOV'T BOOK VALUE VALUE
GOVERNMENT BONDS - SEE ATTACHED X
DETAIL 9,875,060. 9,875,060.
TOTAL U.S. GOVERNMENT OBLIGATIONS 9,875,060. 9,875,060.
TOTAL STATE AND MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OBLIGATIONS
TOTAL TO FORM 93%0-PF, PART II, LINE 10A 9,875,060. 9,875,060.

26

STATEMENT(S) 8, 9, 10




.THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

FORM S990-PF CORPORATE STOCK

STATEMENT 11

FATR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE

COMMON AND PREFERRED STOCK - SEE ATTACHED DETAIL 89,562,377. 89,562,377.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B 89,562,377. 89,562,377.
FORM 990-PF CORPORATE BONDS STATEMENT 12

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE

CORPORATE BONDS - SEE ATTACHED DETAIL 7,097,718. 7,097,718.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C 7,087,718. 7,097,718.

FORM 990-PF

DEPRECIATION OF ASSETS NOT HELD FOR INVESTMENT

STATEMENT 13

COST OR ACCUMULATED

DESCRIPTION OTHER BASIS DEPRECIATION BOOK VALUE

SELECTRIC TYPEWRITER IBM 1,035. 1,035. 0.
BOBEL'S 5 DRAWER FILE 610. 610. 0.
FILE CABINET 4 900. 900. 0.
COMPUTER RACK MOUNT 1,106. 1,106. 0.
REC.CONF. LIBRARY & FAMILY 134,810. 134,810. 0.
TELEPHONE & VOICEMAIL EQUIP. 10,319. 10,319. 0.
FURNITURE & FILES EMP. AREAS 33,672. 33,672. 0.
PATIO FURNITURE 2,718. 2,718. 0.
MICROEDGE PLUS & IGAM 16,612. 16,612. 0.
DISHWASHER STOVE 744. 744. 0.
BARACCUDA FIREWALL 2,000. 2,000. 0.
DELL POWEREDGE SERVER 4,400. 4,400. 0.
BARRACUDA BACKUP SERVER 3,100. 3,100. 0.
BOARDROOM PROJECTOR 3,947. 3,947. 0.
2 LAPTOPS PROGRAM OFFICERS 2,690. 2,467. 223.
CONFERENCE ROOM LAPTOP 1,199. 1,199. 0.
OFFICE BUILDING AMHERST 1,483,260. 475,506. 1,007,754.
LAND 33,956. 0. 33,956.
EHLERT PROPERTY AMHERST 48,350. 0. 48,350.
HICKORY TREE GRANGE 40,000. 0. 40,000.
GRANGE PARKING LOT 23,706. 0. 23,706.
OBERLIN DEPOT 28,105. 0. 28,105.
OBERLIN DEPOT 223,183. 0. 223,183.

27

STATEMENT(S) 11,

12, 13




,THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

OBERLIN DEPOT 173,565. 0. 173,565.
NEW UNION CENTER #1622 2,236,852. 0. 2,236,852,
4 DELL FLAT PANEL MONITOR 840. 840. 0.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR I PAD 800. 800. 0.
4 DESKTOP STATIONS DELL 4,400. 3,668. 732.
CONFERENCE ROOM SOUND SYSTEM 34,170. 17,085. 17,085.
WEBSITE AESPIRE ' 18,000. 9,000. 9,000.
XEROX CQ9303 15,300. 4,590. 10,710.
MICROEDGE BLUE PRINT & SQL 36,450. 3,645. 32,805.
TOTAL TO FM 990-PF, PART II, LN 14 4,620,799. 734,773. 3,886,026.

FORM 990-PF OTHER ASSETS

STATEMENT 14

BEGINNING OF

END OF YEAR

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION YR BOOK VALUE BOOK VALUE VALUE

ART 29,900. 29,900. 29,900.
BWC DEPOSIT 701. 701. 701.
PROGRAM RELATED INVESTMENT 50,000. 0. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 15 80,601. 30,601. 30,601.

FORM S90-PF OTHER LIABILITIES

STATEMENT 15

DESCRIPTION

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 22

BOY AMOUNT

EOY AMOUNT

3,417.

3,500.

3,417.

3,500.

FORM 3990-PF

EXPLANATION CONCERNING PART VII-A, LINE 8B

STATEMENT 16

EXPLANATION

OHIO REQUIRES ANNUAL REPORTS TO BE FILED WITH THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S

OFFICE.

28

STATEMENT(S) 13,

THE ORGANIZATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO FURNISH THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
WITH A COPY OF THIS FORM 9S50-PF AS A PART OF THE ANNUAL REPORT.

14, 15, 16



THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929

FORM 990-PF PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS STATEMENT 17
TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS

EMPLOYEE

TITLE AND COMPEN- BEN PLAN EXPENSE
NAME AND ADDRESS AVRG HRS/WK SATION CONTRIB ACCOUNT
JOHN MULLANEY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
747 MILAN AVENUE 40.00 178,421. 19,473. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
SHANNON NORD TRUSTEE
747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
BRIAN J. IGNAT TRUSTEE/TREASURER
747 MILAN AVENUE 5.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
KATHLEEN PETERSON TRUSTEE/PRESIDENT
747 MILAN AVENUE 5.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
T. K. MCCLINTOCK TRUSTEE/VICE PRESIDENT
747 MILAN AVENUE 5.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
J. MAC BENNETT TRUSTEE
747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
ERIC BARBATO TRUSTEE
747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
CAPRICE BRAGG TRUSTEE
747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
CINDY NORD TRUSTEE
747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
DONALD SHELDON TRUSTEE/SECRETARY
747 MILAN AVENUE 5.00 0. 0. 0.
AMHERST, OH 44001
RICHARD BERK TRUSTEE
747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0. 0.

AMHERST, OH 44001

29 STATEMENT(S) 17




.THE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

34-1595929

LESLIE STOCKTON TRUSTEE

747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0 0
AMHERST, OH 44001

NICHOLAS MCCLINTOCK TRUSTEE

747 MILAN AVENUE 2.00 0. 0. 0
AMHERST, OH 44001

TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII 178,421. 19,473. 0.
FORM 990-PF SUMMARY OF DIRECT CHARITABLE ACTIVITIES STATEMENT 18

ACTIVITY ONE

MAINTENANCE OF HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT PROPERTIES FOR
EDUCATIONAL OR OTHER CHARITABLE PURPOSES:

AMHERST PROPERTIES $94,666
NEW UNION CENTER FOR THE ARTS 65,766
OBERLIN DEPOT 8,579

TO FORM 990-PF, PART IX-A, LINE 1

EXPENSES

169,011.

30 STATEMENT(S) 17, 18




JTHE NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION 34-1595929

FORM 990-PF GRANT APPLICATION SUBMISSION INFORMATION STATEMENT
PART XV, LINES 2A THROUGH 2D

19

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON TO WHOM APPLICATIONS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED

JOHN MULLANEY
747 MILAN AVENUE
AMHERST, OH 44001

TELEPHONE NUMBER

440-984-3939

FORM AND CONTENT OF APPLICATIONS

APPLICATIONS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED IN WRITTEN FORM AND SHOULD CONTAIN:

1) NAME OF THE APPLICANT AGENCY AND A STATEMENT OF THE AGENCY'S FUNCTION
2) A LIST OF CURRENT BOARD MEMBERS

3) A STATEMENT OF OBJECTIVES OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT

4) A BUDGET SHOWING EXPENDITURES AND INCOME FROM THE AGENCY AND SEPERATELY
FOR THE PROPOSED PROJECT

5) A COPY OF THE ORGANIZATION'S LETTER OF DETERMINATION FROM THE INTERNAL
REVENUE SERVICE GRANTING TAX-EXEMPT STATUS

ANY SUBMISSION DEADLINES

v

TRUSTEES USUALLY MEET IN FEB, JUN AND OCT AND PROPOSALS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED
6 WEEKS PRIOR.

RESTRICTIONS AND LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS

THE FOUNDATION MAKES GRANTS TO NOT-FOR-PROFIT AGENCIES AND ORGANIZATIONS
THAT HAVE QUALIFIED WITH THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE AS PUBLICLY SUPPORTED
SEC 501(C)(3) ORGANIZATIONS AND TO GOVERNMENTAL UNITS DESCRIBED IN SEC
170(C)(1). THE FOUNDATION IS PRIMARILY CONCERNED WITH LORAIN COUNTY AND
CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO AND COMMUNITIES IN WHICH NORD FAMILY MEMBERS RESIDE.
THE FOUNDATION IS ESPECIALLY INTERESTED IN PROJECTS ASSISTING DISADVANTAGED
MINORITIES AND OTHERS FINDING IT DIFFICULT OR IMPOSSIBLE TO HELP
THEMSELVES. LEADING FIELDS OF INTEREST ARE EDUCATION, SOCIAL SERVICES,
HEALTH, CIVIC AND CULTURAL ACTIVITIES.

THE FOUNDATION CONSIDERS BOTH CAPITAL AND PROGRAM REQUESTS. FUNDS ARE
USUALLY GRANTED FOR A ONE YEAR PERIOD, BUT MULTI-YEAR PROPOSALS WILL ALSO
BE CONSIDERED.

31 STATEMENT(S) 19




(43

3U0Z 05 'UoNONPa( UOIEZIBIASY [BIDIBWWOY ‘snuog ‘abeales ‘0l . pasodsip j9ssy - {Q) mﬂmmm

"LY6 € "0 "LV6 € "LY6 € "L¥6 € 9T 00°¢€ 15 [T1/80/€0 YOLOALO¥d WOOJQNYOH|S¢E
"00T'¢ ‘0 00T ¢ 00T’ € "00T'€ 9T 00°¢ 1s pt/et/vo YIANIS dANOVE VANDVHNVE | €
*00% 'Y "0 “00% 'Y ‘00v' ¥ 007’ ¥ 9T, 00°€ 1S |60/0€/70 WIA¥ES FDATWAMOA T1da|TE
*000'2 ‘0 "000°2 *000°2 "000°2 9T 00°¢ 1S [80/LT/€0 TTYMINIA YANDIWNVE |62
PoL *0 27 27 PYL 9T, 00°S 1S K0/LT/T0 AAOLS MIHSYMHSIA|®T
21991 [0 *2T9°9T |'zT9'9T "T19'91 97 00°S 1S [0/1¢€/21 RYSI % SN7Td FOAICUIIN|ZZ
"8TL'T ‘0 "gTL’T "8TIL'T ‘gIL'C 9T, 00°¢ 15 [£0/0€/90 TUNLINYAA OTLYd |02
‘zLe'ee [ro "ZLe'ee |tzLo'ee ‘zLeee 9T 00°G S [€0/0€/90 [SVA¥Y ‘dWI SATIJ 3 FUALINMOL|6T
“ste’ot [0 *6T€'0T  |'6TE0T 6T 0T 97T 00°s 1S [£0/0€/90 |'dIAD3 TIVRADIOA 3 ANOHAATAL(8T
‘018 ¥ET ("0 ‘018 ¥ET |'018 ' ¥ET 018 '9€T | 97 00°§ 1S [£0/0€/90 | ATINVA 3 AYVMEIT ‘dNOD'J3M|LT
901’1 "0 *90T'T [*90T'T *90T'T 9T 00°¢ TS [to/82/80 INAOH YOV¥ ¥AINAWOD|[9T
"006 "0 006  |'006 o " |*o0s 91 |o0's| s l68/T0/L0 y LINIEVD TI|€T
019 0 019 019 . ’ i 019 9T, 00°S s k8/80/L0 IIId WAMVNA § §,73904|ZT
"S60°T "0 5601 5601 ) ‘ge0'T 911 Joo's| 715 [r8/TT/¢c0 REI ¥EIINMIAAL DINIDITAS|TI

’ ) ’ INIRAINOE % X¥ANIHOVH

906 6Ly [09L'8€ "9vL'9cy ['09z'€8y T *09z'€8¥'T SONIQTING

TYLOL T Od 4d-066 «
"905'sLy [09L's€ *9vL'9cy ["09z'€8y'T 09z e8y T LT joo"6¢ 1s [€0/10/L0 LSUIHAY ONIQTING EOI440|€¥

SONIQ1Ind

uoie129.1dag asuadxy uonelaldaq 19X3 A
pajginwnddy | uonanpag 621 295 | pajgnwnaagy | uonenaidag siseg asuadx3 % | 51588401800 [on| U | s [pousepy| Poanboy uondissaq oN
Buipu3 B3\ JUdLINY uaung Buluubag 104 siseg uj uonanpay | 621 uonaas | sng pajsnipeun [euf 3 aleQ 1888y
4d-066 T TO¥d 4d-066 WHOd

1H40d3d NOILVZILHOWY ANV NOILVIO3Hd3A SL02




33

8uozZ QO ‘uononpa( uoieziejIney |B1.t8Wwwo) ,w:com _wmm>_mw .O.—._ . Ummoaw_b 1988y - ADV m_,p.wwm.mm
‘680 LT |'9e8'9 *1s2 0T [ToLTwe "OLT ¥E 9T] 00°6 1S [ET/€1/60 WAISAS QNNOS WOOM HONIWHANOD|S9
"899°¢ L9Vt 1022 007’V 007 9T 00°¢€ s [€1/22/80 TI30 SNOILVLS dOINS3AA ¥ |79
‘008 AN ‘899 ‘008 ‘008 97 00°¢€ 1S R1/9T/¢€0 avd I ¥OLDAYIA FAITNDIXI|€9
*ovs ] A 0L "0v8 *0v8 91 00°¢ TS 1/10/€0 ¥OLINOW T3NVd L¥1d 113d )29
‘0 "zse'9gz’T "zse'9ce’e NHTz 00" 6¢ 1S |L6/T0/LO TT9T# YALNID NOINN MAN|TS
‘0 696 €LT 595’ €LT | LT [00°6¢ 1S [F0/10/L0 10d3ad NITYIE0|0S
‘0 '€81'¢€2e *€81'€2Z | LT [00°6€ TS [£0/10/L0 L0d3d NITYIHO|6V
‘0 "G0T 82 601’82 LTXH 05" T¢€ 1S |88/52/01 1043 NITYIE0|8V
0 *90L'€T *90L'€2 LTPR J00°6¢€ TS [80/91/60 LOT ONIMN¥VYA IONVMD|LY
‘0 000’07 000 0% LTxH J0S" TE 1S 188/52/01 JONVYD JIUIL A¥OMOTIH|9P
0 *0SE'8Y *0s€ '8y LTRRH jog° 1€ TS 188/¥1/L0 LSYTHAY AL¥IdO¥d IMATHI|GY
) ¥EHIO
‘0 "0 "0 956 €€ B 956 €€ ANVT TYIOL T 9d 4d-066 «
‘0 966 €€ ~ |r9sece 1 l0/10/L0 anvi|ve
aNvY1
"6£9'612 [2L9 *L96'8TZ ['Z98'612 . 298’612 INIHAINDI 3 AYANIHOVR
TYLOL T ©d dd-066 «
*66T'T ‘0 "66T'1 ‘66T'T 6611 97 00°¢ IS [LT/0€/90 dOLdVYT WOOM FONFHIINOD|LE
"L9v'T "ZL9 *G6L'T "069°¢ *069°'¢ 97 00°¢ 1S [TT/0€/90 | SMEDTIIO WVNOO¥d SJOLAYT Z|9¢
uoneraaidag asuadx3y | uonenaidag 193 A
palenwnady | uononpag 6.1 995 | pajeinwnagy | uonenaldaq siseq asuadx] % | $15e9101S00 [on| ¥ | oy |poyew| PRANbIY uondiiasag oN
Buipu3 1e3A Jualng 4Ny Buuwmbag 104 siseg ujuonanpay | 621 uondag | sng paisnipeun  [eunf 4 aleq 1essy
dd-066 T 99Vd 4d-066 Wd0d

1HOd3d NOILVZILHOWY ANV NOILVIO3HdAA SH02



ve

3U0Z QD ‘'UONONPa(Q UONEZIBIASY [BIDI8WWOY) ‘snuog ‘abeaes ‘D] . pasodsip jassy - (Q) sit0-r0
*9z0'988 "¢ INIVA 00H ONIANE
.mnb.vmh Hddd WNOOY ONIANI
*£90'vL9 ['66L'029°9| 0 *66L'029'Y FONVIYE ONIANT
‘0 0 ‘0 ‘0 SNOILIS0dSIA
0 oSy 9¢ 0 *0SY9€ SNOILISINOOY
*€90°'vL9 |"6vE P8BS P[0 “6vE v8S b FONYTIVE ONINNIDAE
ALIATILOV LNIYEND
‘eLL’ver |Pote'o9 *€90°'vL9 ['66L'029'® "66L°029'p y¥ddaa
T Dd d4d-066 TIVLOL ANYED 4
‘8z9'6€  |'8Lz'1e ‘0se'8T  |'TzL'€88’T "12.'€88'¢ YIHIO TVIOL T 9d 4d-066
*6%9°¢ "6v9'¢ *0Sh’9¢ 0S¥ 9¢ 9T 00°S 1S [5T/10/L0 | 7T0S 3 INI¥d 3NTd IOQIONIIW|88
065V *090°'¢ *0£5°'T *00€'ST *00€'ST 9T 00°S s p1/12/11 £0€600 XOMEX|LL
0006 *000°9 ‘000°'€ *000°8T ’ *000°81 97T 00°€ 1S P1/81/%0 AYIdsSaY ALISEAM|99
uoneinaidag asuadxy uoneaaidaq 19X3 A
pajeinwnaoy | uononpaQ 621 935 | pajginwnoay | uoneinaidag Siseg asuadx3 % | s1segi0isod | on| ¥ | apq |poyiaw| PBanbay uondiasag oN
Buipug B9 A WBLNY uaung Buiuwnbeg 104 siseg uj uononpay | 624 uondag | sn paisnipeun [eun w aeq lessy
Ad-066 T 39¥d 4d-066 WHOd

1HOd3d NOILVZILHOWY ANV NOILViO3dd3aa sL0T



The Nord Family Foundation
990-PF 2015

Recipient

American Red Cross Northeast Ohio
Region Lake Erie Chapter

2929 West River Road North

Elyria, OH 44035

American Red Cross Northeast Ohio
Region Lake Erie Chapter

2929 West River Road North

Elyria, OH 44035

Amherst Downtown Betterment Association

255 Park Avenue
Amherst, OH 44001

Ambherst Historical Society & Sandstone
Museum Center

113 South Lake Street

Amherst, OH 44001

Ambherst Historical Society & Sandstone
Museum Center

113 South Lake Street

Ambherst, OH 44001

Amherst Historical Society & Sandstone
Museum Center

113 South Lake Street

Ambherst, OH 44001

Ambherst Historical Society & Sandstone
Museum Center

113 South Lake Street

Ambherst, OH 44001

Ambherst Veterans Military Honor Guard
921 North Lake Street
Amherst, OH 44001

Foundation
status of
recipient

PC

pPC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Purpose of grant or
contribution

in continued support for
Disaster Relief Services in
Lorain County

in support of Disaster Relief
Services In Lorain County

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1615]

Grant for Match [1582]

Grant for Match [1553]

for maintenance and repair of
charitable use properties
managed by Amherst Histoncal
Society 2015

toward the purchase of a
vehicle to transport veterans
providing military funeral
services

Amount

$30,000

$5,000

$20,000

$50

$1,000

$85

$94,666

$2,000




AMVETS National Service Foundation
4647 Forbes Blvd
Lanham, MD 20706

Arrupe Jesuit High School
4343 Utica Street
Denver, CO 80134

Back to the Wild, Inc
P O. Box 423
Castalia, OH 44824

Baldwin Wallace University
275 Eastland Road
Berea, OH 44017

Benilde - St Margaret's High School
2501 Highway 100 South
St Louis Park, MN 55416

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Lorain County

1917 N Ridge Rd East, Suite A
Lorain, OH 44055

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Greater
Columbia

4300 North Main Street

Columbia, SC 29202

Blessing House
5440 Grove Ave
Lorain, OH 44055

Boys & Girls Clubs of Lorain County
218 North Pleasant Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

pPC

Grant for Match [1535]

in support of a classroom
renovation

Grant for Match [1511]

in continued support of summer
music program scholarships for
Lorain County students

Grant for Match [1522]

in continued support of general
operations and toward strategic
planning

toward the Community-Based
Program

in continued support for the
Residential Crnisis Care Center

in support of the LiveSchool
teen programming inthiative

$50

$25,000

$1,800

$38,000

$100

$60,000

$25,000

$70,000

$2,000



Boys & Girls Clubs of Lorain County
218 North Pleasant Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Midlands
500 Gracern Road
Columbia, SC 29210

Buffalo State College Foundation, Inc
Art Conservation Department

1300 ElImwood Avenue

Rockwell Hall 230

Buffalo, NY 14222

Buffalo State College Foundation, Inc
Art Conservation Department

1300 EImwood Avenue

Rockwell Hall 230

Buffalo, NY 14222

Camp Discovery at His Acres
208 Claude Bundrick Road
Blythewood, SC 29016

Catholic Charities Corporation
7911 Detroit Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44102

Catholic Charties Corporation
7911 Detroit Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44102

Catholic Charities Corporation
7911 Detroit Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44102

Center for Arts-Inspired Learning
13110 Shaker Square, Suite C203
Cleveland, 44120

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in continued support of the
summer camp Initiative

toward Project Learn

Grant for Match [1528]

Grant for Match [1504]

in continued support of general
operations

in support of the Lorain Family
Center, Project STEP, St
Joseph Overnight Shelter and
the Elynia Family Center

toward the emergency portion
and ongoing case management
associated with the Community
Response Project for Motel
Closures

in support of the Lorain Family
Center, Project STEP, St
Joseph Overnight Shelter and
the Elyna Family Center

in continued support of arts and
art-integrated programs in
Lorain County schools

$45,000

$48,000

$10,000

$9,625

$40,000

$30,000

$2,000

$45,000

$30,000




Center for Work Education and PC
Employment

1175 Osage Street, Suite 300

Denver, CO 80204

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta PC
Foundation, Inc

1577 NE Expressway

Atlanta, GA 30329

Choral Spectrum PC
New Union Center for the Arts

39 South Main Street, Suite 243

Oberiin, OH 44074

Christ Episcopal Church PC
162 South Main Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

City of Lorain GOV
200 West Erie Avenue
Lorain, OH 44052

City of Lorain GOV
200 West Ene Avenue
Lorain, OH 44052

City of Oberlin GOV
85S Main St
Oberhn, OH 44074

Clay County Animal Shelter PC
P O. Box 274
Henrietta, TX 76365

Clay County Amimal Shelter PC
P O Box 274
Henrietta, TX 76365

in support of the Career
Readiness Program

Grant for Match [1600]

Grant for Match [1552]

Grant for Match [1572]

in support of the Foundation's
effort to promote shared
learning among similar
institutions across geographic
funding areas

toward Summer Youth

Recreational Camps

Grant for Match [1614]

Grant for Match [1620]

Grant for Match [1509]

$10,000

$10,000

$100

$1,000

$1,258

$6,000

$100

$3,500

$1,000




Cleveland Animal Protective League
1729 Willey Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44113

Cleveland Council on World Affairs
812 Huron Rd E, Ste 620
Cleveland, OH 44115

Cleveland Hearing & Speech Center
11635 Euclid Ave
Cleveland, OH 44106

Cleveland Museum of Art
11150 East Boulevard
University Circle
Cleveland, OH 44106

Cleveland Public Theatre, Inc
6415 Detroit Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44102

Cleveland Social Venture Partners
10819 Magnoha Drive

Suite 200

Cleveland, OH 44106

Cleveland State University
1983 E 24th Street
Cleveland, OH 44115

Cleveland Zoological Society
3900 Wildlife Way
Cleveland, OH 44109

College Now Greater Cleveland
50 Public Square, Suite 1800
Cleveland, OH 44113

PC

pC

PC

PC

PC

PC

GOV

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1529]

in continued support of the
Model United Nations Program
2015-2016 for Lorain County
students

continued support for the
Community Center for the Deaf
and Hard of Hearing in Lorain
County

Grant for Match [1573]

in support of The Nord Family
Foundation Playwright Fellow in
Residence program, over three
years

in continued support of the
bigBANG! Sparking Social
Innovation Conference

in support of the Cleveland Arts
Education Consortium

toward Enhancing Educational
Excellence The Online
Resource Library puts the "E" in
STEM education

to provide college access
advising for Lorain County high
school students

$1,800

$10,000

$15,000

$10,000

$50,000

$15,000

$2,000

$35,000

$30,000




Colorado Association of Funders
600 S Cherry Street, Suite 1200
Denver, CO 80246

Colorado Lions KidSight Program
8200 S Quebec Street

A3-704

Centennial, CO 80112

Colorado Meth Project
11880 Upham St , Suite F
Broomfield, CO 80020

Columbia Oral Health Clinic
3425 1/2 North Main Street
Columbia, SC 29203

Combined Cathedral Crews Rowing Club,

Inc
4715 Fulton Street NW
Washington, DC 20007

Common Ground
14240 Baird Road
Oberlin, OH 44074

Common Ground
14240 Baird Road
Oberlin, OH 44074

Common Ground
14240 Baird Road
Oberlin, OH 44074

Common Ground
14240 Baird Road
Oberlin, OH 44074

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

for 2015 membership dues

continued support for the
KidSight Colorado Referral and
Follow-Up Program in Metro
Denver

in continued support for the
Rise Above Colorado program
in Metro Denver

toward the Denture Program for
uninsured patients

Grant for Match [1591]

in continued support of general
operations and toward
consultancy regarding the
Canopy Tour Project

in continued support of general
operations and toward
consultancy regarding the
Canopy Tour Project

as fiscal agent for Margeau's
Free to Be Project, in support of
the "Discovering You"
conference

in continued support of the
summer camp initiative

$1,545

$2,500

$15,000

$10,000

$500

$2,750

$50,000

$790

$45,000




Community Foundation of Lorain County
9080 Leavitt Road
Elyria, OH 44035

Community Foundation of Lorain County
9080 Leavitt Road
Elyna, OH 44035

Community Foundation of Lorain County
9080 Leavitt Road
Elyna, OH 44035

Concord Hill School
6050 Wisconsin Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Concord Hill School
6050 Wisconsin Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Cornucopia, Inc
18120 Sloane Avenue
Lakewood,, OH 44107

Denver Inner City Parish
1212 Mariposa Street
Denver, CO 80204

Doctors Care
609 West Littleton Boulevard, Suite 100
Littleton, CO 80120

Domestic Violence & Child Advocacy
Center

P O Box 5466

Cleveland, OH 44101

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1590]

Grant for Match [1515]

Grant for Match [1516]

Grant for Match [1623]

Grant for Match [1580]

toward Vocational Training and
Job Placement Programs for
people with developmental
disabilities

in continued support for the
After School Program and
Summer Day Camp

In continued support toward
affordable health care services
for low-iIncome underserved
children, youth and adults

toward the Safe and Sound
Supervised Visitation Center

$100

$100

$1,000

$2,905

$5,000

$25,000

$10,000

$20,000

$20,000




Doorways for Women and Families, Inc

P O Box 100185
Arlington, VA 22210

DSST Public Schools
3401 Quebec Street
Suite 7200

Denver, CO 80207

Echo Hill Campership Fund
P O Box 5923
Bethesda, MD 20824

Educational Service Center of Lorain
County

412 Girard Dnve

Berea, OH 44017-2449

EdVenture Children's Museum
211 Gervais St
Columbia, SC 29201

EDWINS Leadership and Restaurant
Institute

13101 Shaker Square

Cleveland, OH 44120

Effective Leadership Academy

La Place Plaza

2101 Richmond Road, Floor 2, Suite 1
Beachwood, OH 44122

El Centro De Servicios Sociales
2800 Pearl Avenue
Lorain, OH 44055

El Centro De Servicios Soctales
2800 Pearl Avenue
Lorain, OH 44055

PC

PC

GOV

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1587)

In support of start-up costs
assoclated with the launch of
two new campuses, over three
years

Grant for Match [1609]

in continued support of the
Scholastic Games of Lorain
County

in support of the Foundation's
effort to promote shared
learning among similar
institutions across geographic
funding areas

in support of "Staffing for
Success”

toward LEAD program access
for low-iIncome, at-risk students
in Elyria and Lorain middle and
high schools

in continued support for the
Adult Supportive Services
Program

toward strategic plan
implementation, over two years
and the Adult Supportive
Services Program

$500

$50,000

$2,095

$2,000

$2,000

$25,000

$15,000

$40,000

$15,000




Enroll America
1001 G St NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20001

Envision Excellence in STEM Education,
inc.

2108 Lamberton Road

Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

Esperanza, Inc
3104 W 25th St
Cleveland, OH 44109

Family Planning Services of Lorain County
602 Leona Street
Elyria, OH 44035

Family Promise of Lorain County
709 Middle Avenue
Elyria, OH 44035

Family Promise of Lorain County
709 Middle Avenue
Elyna, OH 44035

Fido's Companion Rescue
36128 Haverford Place
PO Box 518

Avon, OH 44011

Firelands Association for the Visual Arts
39 South Main St #210
Oberlin, OH 44074

Firelands Association for the Visual Arts
39 South Main St #210
Oberlin, OH 44074

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

toward Get Covered Lorain
County

in support of a Computer
Science strategy for Northeast
Ohio

in continued support of
academic mentoring for
Hispanic students in grades 6-
12

in continued support of general
operations

in continued support for the
Interfaith Hospitality Network
and renovations for the new
Day Center in Oberhn, Ohio

in continued support for the
Interfaith Hospitality Network
and renovations for the new
Day Center in Oberlin, Ohio

for spay/neuter education in
Lorain County to reduce the
homeless pet population

in support of operations and
programming, as well as
capacity building and strategic
plan implementation

Grant for Match [1608]}

$20,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$40,000

$25,000

$2,000

$65,000

$100




Firelands Association for the Visual Arts
39 South Main St #210
Oberlin, OH 44074

Florence Cnttenton Services of Colorado
55 South Zuni Street
Denver, CO 80223

Foundation for National Progress
222 Sutter Street #600
San Francisco, CA 99108

Friendship Animal Protective League
8303 Murray Ridge Road
Elyria, OH 44035

Gathering Hope House
1173 North Ridge Road E. Suite 102
Lorain, OH 44055

Georgetown University
Department 0734
Washington, DC 20073-0734

Grand Canyon Association
P O. Box 399
Grand Canyon, AZ 86023

Grand Canyon Association
P O Box 399
Grand Canyon, AZ 86023

Grantmakers Forum of New York
75 College Avenue
Rochester, NY 14607-1009

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in continued support of general
operations

in continued support of the

Healthy Families Program

Grant for Match [1548]

Grant for Match [1517]

toward technology upgrades

Grant for Match [15627]

Grant for Match [1577]

Grant for Match [1506]

for membership dues

$57,000

$25,000

$75

$1,800

$18,950

$600

$100

$50

$800




Great Lakes Biomimicry, Inc

1005 N Abbe Rd

Lorain County Community College
Spitzer Conference Center, Suite 220 O
Elyna, OH 44035

Great Lakes Theater Festival, Inc
1501 Euclid Avenue, #300
Cleveland, 44115

Green Cambridge, Inc
P O Box 380932
Cambridge, MA 02238

Healing Families Foundation
2711 Colonial Drive
Columbia, SC 29203

Health Law Advocates, Inc
One Federal Street, 5th Floor
Boston, MA 02110

Health Law Advocates, Inc
30 Winter Street

Suite 1004

Boston, MA 02108

Healthy Learners
2749 Laurel Street
Columbia, SC 29204

Heart of Ohio Council - Boy Scouts of
America

3 N Main Street, Suite 303
Mansfield, OH 44902

Home Works of America, Inc
P O Box 102
Irmo, SC 29063

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Church

PC

PC

to support the Lorain County
Biomimicry Professional
Learning Community and
Curriculum Collaborative for the
remainder of the 2015-2016
academic year

in support of the 2016 Touring
"Outreach” Production in
Cuyahoga and Lorain counties

Grant for Match [1583]

to provide resources for families
leaving the Midlands Family
Care Center and transitioning to
long-term recovery

in continued support of the
Mental Health and Addiction
Parity Project for Boston's
Children

in continued support for the
Mental Health and Addiction
Party Project for Boston's
Children

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1604]

in support of capacity building to
improve quality programming

$25,000

$20,000

$4,000

$20,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$500

$50,000



Hospice of the Western Reserve
17876 St Clarr Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44110

Humane Society of Erie County
1911 Superior Street
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Humility of Mary Housing, Inc
3250 West Market Street, Suite 204
Akron, OH 44333

Humihty of Mary Housing, Inc
3250 West Market Street, Suite 204
Akron, OH 44333

ideastream

Idea Center

1375 Eucld Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44115

Independence Institute
727 East 16th Ave
Denver, CO 80203

Independent Sector
1602 L Street NW

Suite 900

Washington, DC 20036

Inner City Heaith Center
3800 York St
Denver, CO 80205

Invent Now, Inc
3701 Highland Park NW
North Canton, OH 44720

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1574]

Grant for Match [1510]

toward capacity building for The
Collaborative to End Human
Trafficking

toward capacity buillding for The
Collaborative to End Human
Trafficking

In continued support of locally
produced programs and PBS
NewsHour

Grant for Match [1559]

for membership dues

toward quality dental services
for uninsured and underserved
children, youth and families

in support of the Club Invention
Program in Lorain County,
Denver, and Columbia (SC)
Public Schools

$50

$1,800

$5,000

$7,500

$80,000

$2,000

$8,000

$15,000

$20,000




Jewish Family and Children's Services
P O. Box 159004
San Francisco, CA 94115

Junior Achievement of Greater Cleveland,
Inc

1422 Eucld Avenue, Suite 952
Cleveland, OH 44115

Kendal at Oberlin
600 Kendal Drive
Oberlin, OH 44074

Keuka Housing Councll, Inc
160 Main Street
Penn Yan, NY 14527

Lake Erie Ink
2843 Washington Boulevard
Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

Lake Erie Nature and Science Center
28728 Wolf Road
Bay Village, OH 44140

Landmark Legal Foundation
19415 Deerfield Avenue
Suite 312

Leesburg, VA 20176

Lexington Medical Center Foundation
2720 Sunset Bivd
West Columbia, SC 29169

Literacy Volunteers of Ontario-Yates, Inc
Office in Yates County 117 E Elm St
Penn Yan, NY 14527

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

SOl

PC

Grant for Match [1561]

in support of K-12 Economic
Education Programs for Lorain
County students

Grant for Match [1592)

in support of the Foundation's
effort to promote shared
learning among similar
Iinstitutions across geographic
funding areas

in support of Digital Express |I,
a multimedia project using
technology to tell stories

in support of general operations

Grant for Match [1532]

toward the Partners Program

toward K-Train, early literacy
intiative

$10,000

$12,000

$100

$1,437

$8,500

$40,000

$1.,500

$20,000

$15,000




Little Lighthouse Learning Center
205 West 20th St ,

Suite G-100

Lorain, OH 44052

Little Sebago Lake Association Inc
P.O. Box 912
Windham, ME 04062

Littleton Town Hall Arts Center
2450 W. Main Street
Littleton, CO 80120

Littleton Town Hall Arts Center
2450 W Main Street
Littleton, CO 80120

Lorain County Community College
1005 North Abbe Road
Elyria, OH 44035

Lorain County Community College
Foundation

1005 North Abbe Rd

Elyria, 44035

Lorain County Community College
Foundation

1005 North Abbe Rd

Elyna, OH 44035

Lorain County Community College
Foundation

1005 North Abbe Rd

Elyna, OH 44035

Loratn County Free Clinic, Inc
3323 Pearl Avenue
Lorain, OH 44055

PC

PC

PC

PC

GOV

SO Il

SOl

SOl

PC

in continued support of general
operations and toward
expansion of services

Grant for Match [1557]

in continued support of Actors’
Playground and Arts on the
Move

Grant for Match [1575]

toward "Atmosphere
Adventures"” science
enrnchment program
presentations

in support of the K-12 educator
session at the Additive
Manufacturing Tech Innovation
Conference

for FireFish Arts toward the
FireFish Festival in downtown
Lorain, Ohio

as fiscal agent for the Small
Business Development Center
at LCCC for the nonprofit
leadership and performance
management coaching initiative

in continued support of general
operations

$55,415

$250

$12,000

$500

$6,000

$2,000

$2,000

$25,000

$70,000



Lorain County General Health District
c/o Lorain County General Health District
9880 Murray Ridge Rd

Elyria, OH 44035

Lorain County Health & Dentistry
1205 Broadway Avenue
Lorain, OH 44052

Lorain County Office on Aging
320 N. Gateway Bivd

Mailing. 226 Middle Ave
Elyria, OH 44035

Lorain County Safe Harbor/Genesis House
P O Box718
Lorain, OH 44052

Lorain County Urban League
1530 West River North Suite 300
Elyria, OH 44035

Lorain Development Corporation
200 West Erie Avenue, 5th Floor
Lorain, OH 44052

Loraimn Historical Society
329 W 10th Street
Lorain, OH 44052

Lorain Historical Society
329 W. 10th Street
Lorain, OH 44052

Lorain Historical Society
329 W 10th Street
Lorain, OH 44052

Gov

PC

PC

PC

PC

GOov

PC

PC

PC

in continued support for the
Lorain County Drug Repository
Prescription Assistance
Program

in support of the purchase of
dental equipment for the new
site in Oberlin, over three years

in continued support of the
Lorain County Kinship
Caregiver Program

in continued support for
Community Education
programming

in support of the 2015 Equal
Opportunity Day Conference

In support of a project to
develop an adaptive reuse of a
former hospital site in Lorain,
Ohio

Grant for Match [1606]

Grant for Match [1595]

Grant for Match [1586]

$50,000

$100,000

$25,000

$75,000

$2,000

$10,000

$500

$100

$100



Lorain Historical Society
329 W 10th Street
Lorain, OH 44052

Lorain Historical Society
329 W 10th Street
Lorain, OH 44052

Lorain Lighthouse United Methodist Church

3015 Meister Road
Lorain, OH 44053

Lutheran Metropolitan Ministry
4515 Superior Ave
Cleveland, OH 44103

Main Street Oberlin, Inc.
23 East College Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Mainstreet Wellington, Inc
118 West Herrick Ave.
Wellington, OH 44090

Maltz Museum of Jewish Herntage
2929 Richmond Road
Beachwood, OH 44122

Many Hands, Inc
5316 Portsmouth Road
Bethesda, MD 20816

MCA DENVER
1485 Delgany St
Denver, CO 80202

PC

PC

Church

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1560]

capital support for phase 2
renovation of the Carnegie
Center, over two years and for
the digitization project
collaboration with LCCC
Library/Community Resources
Center

in continued support for Camp
ID E.AS (Individually
Developed Educational
Activities Iin the Summertime)

toward the Volunteer
Guardianship Program of Lorain
County

for rental space for SEED

Ventures

in continued support of general
operations

in support of the Stop the Hate
Youth Sing Out

Grant for Match [1605]

in support of general operations

$5,000

$55,000

$12,000

$20,000

$2,000

$15,000

$10,000

$1,000

$20,000




Mental lliness Recovery Center, Inc
3809 Rosewood Drive
Columbia, SC 29205

Mercy Foundation of Lorain County
3700 Kolbe Road
Lorain, OH 44053

Mercy Foundation of Lorain County
3700 Kolbe Road
Lorain, OH 44053

Mercy Foundation of Lorain County
3700 Kolbe Road
Lorain, OH 44053

Mercy Foundation of Lorain County
3700 Kolbe Road
Lorain, OH 44053

Mercyhurst University
501 E 38th Street
Ere, PA 16546

Metro Denver Partners
701 South Logan Street, Suite 109
Denver, CO 80209

Midlands Housing Alliance, Inc
2025 Main Street
Columbia, SC 29201

Midlands Housing Trust Fund
4300 North Main Street
Columbia, SC 29203

pC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in continued support for
Housing & Homeless Services

Grant for Match [1594]

Grant for Match [1558]

in support of the Rising Star
Healthcare Internship Program

Grant for Match [1518]

Grant for Match [1568]

in continued support of GRASP
(Gang Rescue and Support
Project)

in continued support for
Transitions

in continued support of general
operations

$30,000

$100

$5,000

$40,000

$1,000

$1,000

$10,000

$50,000

$25,000




Midview Local School District
13050 Durkee Road
Grafton, OH 44044

Milly's Pantry, Inc
19 Main Street
Penn Yan, NY 14527

Milly’s Pantry, Inc
19-23 Main Street
Penn Yan, NY 14527

More Than Words, Inc
376 Moody Street
Waltham, MA 02453

Museum of Contemporary Art Cleveland
(MOCA)

11400 Eucld Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44106

Musical Arts Association
11001 Euchd Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44106

Musical Arts Association
11001 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44106

National Association of Scholars, Inc
8 W 38th Street, Suite 503
New York, NY 10018

National Center for Family Philanthropy
1101 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 220
Washington, DC 20036

GOov

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in support of Project Lead the
Way Biomedical Science and
Launch training

In continued support for the
School Supplies Program

Grant for Match [1507]

Grant for Match [1503]

in continued support of the
School-to-Museum and
Family/Youth Initiatives, over
three years

Grant for Match [1571]

in support of the Cleveland
Orchestra Sound for the
Centennial Campaign
educational outreach, over
three years

Grant for Match [1612]

in continued support of the
Leadership Circle and toward
marketing

$60,000

$10,000

$250

$250

$35,000

$10,000

$50,000

$200

$15,000




National Society to Prevent Blindness -

Ohio Affiliate
1500 W Third Ave , Suite 200
Columbus, OH 43212

Neighborhood Alliance
457 Griswold Rd
Elyria, OH 44035

Neos Dance Theatre
101 N Main Street
Mansfield, OH 44902

New Agrarnan Center
P O Box 357

or

44333 Route 511 East
Oberlin, OH 44107

North Coast Health
16110 Detroit Avenue
Lakewood, OH 44107

Northeast Animal Shelter, Inc
347 Highland Avenue
Salem, MA 01970

Northeast Animal Shelter, Inc
347 Highland Avenue
Salem, MA 01970

Northeastern Ohio Science and
Engineering Farr

c/o Great Lakes Science Center
601 Ernieside Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114

Northern Ohio Youth Orchestra, Inc

39 S Main Street, Suite 244
Oberlin, OH 44074

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in continued support for the
Vision Care Outreach Program
in Lorain County

in support of Senior Enrichment
Senior Nutrition Home
Delivered Meals Program

in support of scholarships for
Lorain County students and a
free public performance

in support of general operations
and for a strategic plan

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1621]

Grant for Match [1534]

in support of the 63rd Annual
Northeastern Ohio Science and
Engineering Farr

in continued support of general
operations and for professional
development

$5,000

$42,000

$10,000

$30,000

$15,000

$750

$500

$2,000

$35,000



Qasis Animal Shelter PC
P O Box 11
Oberlin, Ohio 44074

Oberlin Choristers PC
39 S Main Street, Suite 242
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin City School District GOV
153 North Main
Oberlin, OH 44074

Obertin College PC
50 W Lorain Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College PC
50 W. Lorain Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College PC
70 North Professor Street

Cox Room 100

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College PC
50 W Lorain Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College PC
50 W Lorain Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College PC
70 North Professor Street

Cox Room 100

Oberlin, OH 44074

Grant for Match [1536]

in continued support of general

operations

Grant for Match [1613]

Grant for Match [1616)

Grant for Match [1617]

in support of the 2015-16 Artist

Recital Series

Grant for Match [1581]

Grant for Match [1578]

In support of teacher
professional development
seminars

$1,800

$38,000

$100

$1,000

$1,000

$2,000

$100

$1,833

$1,000




Oberlin College
50 W Lorain Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College
50 W. Lorain Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College

70 North Professor Street
Cox Room 100

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College
50 W Lorain Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin College

70 North Professor Street
Cox Room 100

Oberlin, OR 44074

Oberlin College

70 North Professor Street
Cox Room 100

Oberiin, OH 44074

Oberiin College

70 North Professor Street
Cox Room 100

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Services Council

285 South Professor Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Services Councll

285 South Professor Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1566]

Grant for Match {1565]

in support of the Oberlin
College K-12 Education
Symposium on April 7 and April
10, 2015

Grant for Match [1554]

as fiscal agent for StorylLens, to
support Apollo Outreach
Programming

for continued support of The
Oberlin Summer Theater
Festival

in continued support of the
Apollo Outreach Initiative
summer camp program

Grant for Match [1626]

Grant for Match [1619]

$100

$2,500

$1,000

$100

$2,000

$35,000

$10,000

$200

$50




Oberlin Community Services Councll
285 South Professor Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Services Council
285 South Professor Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Services Councll
285 South Professor Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Services Council
285 South Professor Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Services Council
285 South Professor Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Youth Scholarship
Fund, Inc

P O Box 384

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberliin Community Youth Scholarship
Fund, Inc

P O Box 384

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Youth Scholarship
Fund, Inc

P O Box 384

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Community Youth Scholarship
Fund, Inc

P O Box 384

Oberlin, OH 44074

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1618]

Grant for Match [1589]

in continued support of
scholarships for summer soccer
camps

toward OCS Planting Seeds
for Economic Growth and
Sustainability Program

Grant for Match {1513]

Grant for Match [1611])

Grant for Match [1576]

Grant for Match {1547]

Grant for Match [1505]

$100

$100

$2,000

$50,000

$225

$2,000

$300

$350

$1,000




Oberhin Early Childhood Center PC
317 East College Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberln Historical and Improvement PC
Organization

P O Box 455

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Historical and Improvement PC
Organization

P O Box 455

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Historical and Improvement PC
Organization

P.O Box 455

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Historical and Improvement PC
Organization

P O Box 455

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberhn Historical and Improvement PC
Organization

P O Box 455

Oberlin, OH 44074

Oberlin Historical and Improvement PC
Organtzation

P O Box 455

Oberlin, OH 44074

Ohio Aerospace Institute SO
22800 Cedar Point Road
Brook Park, OH 44142

Ohio Dance Theatre PC
39 S Main Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

in continued support for the
Tuition Assistance Program,
over two years

Grant for Match [1622]

Grant for Match [1603]

Grant for Match [1598]

to host an AmernCorps Member
for one year

in support of capital
improvements at the historic
Jewett House and barn

Grant for Match [1526]

for undergraduate scholarships
and graduate fellowships
through the Ohio Space Grant
Consortium

in continued support of general
operations

$60,000

$250

$100

$500

$2,000

$50,000

$10,000

$20,000

$60,000



Ohio Dance Theatre PC
39 S Main Street
Oberlin, OH 44074

Otterbein University PC
1S Grove Street
Westerville, OH 43081

Otterbein University PC
1S Grove Street
Westerville, OH 43081

Palmetto Health Foundation
P.O Box 247
Columbia, SC 29202

Palmetto Place Children's Shelter PC
P O. Box 3395
Columbia, SC 29230

Palmetto Place Children's Sheiter PC
P O Box 3395
Columbia, SC 29230

Palmetto Project, Inc PC
6296 Rivers Avenue, Suite 100
N Charleston, SC 29406

Parent Encouragement Program, Inc PC
10100 Connecticut Avenue
Kensington, MD 20895

Philanthropy Ohio PC
37 West Broad Street, Suite 800
Columbus, OH 43215

SO i FI

for strategic collaboration
faciltation between Ohio Dance
Theatre and Verb Ballet

Grant for Match [1602]

Grant for Match [1562])

Grant for Match [1555]

toward capital improvements

toward the Homeless
Teen/Independent Living
Program

Grant for Match [1579]

Grant for Match [1625]

in support of general operations
and the Education Initiative

$2,000

$2,500

$2,500

$500

$50,000

$14,500

$100

$700

$35,000



Philanthropy Ohio

37 West Broad Street
Suite 800

Columbus, OH 43215

Philanthropy Ohio

37 West Broad Street
Suite 800

Columbus, OH 43215

Port of Lorain Foundation, Inc.
P. O. Box 3163
Lorain, OH 44052

Pro Action of Steuben and Yates, Inc
117 East Steuben Street
Bath, NY 14810

Professional Flair/Dancing Wheels
3615 Euchid Avenue, 3rd Floor
Cleveland, OH 44115

Reading Partners
1224 M Street NW, Suite 301
Washington, DC 20005

Rock and Roll Hall of Fame and Museum,
Inc

1100 Rock & Roll Blvd

Cleveland, OH 44114-1022

Rock and Roll Hall of Fame and Museum,
Inc

1100 Rock & Roll Bivd

Cleveland, OH 44114-1022

Rock and Roll Hall of Fame and Museum,
Inc

1100 Rock & Roll Blvd

Cleveland, OH 44114-1022

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in support of Philanthropy
Ohio's Issues education
inttiative

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1584]

toward CHAMP (Caring Hearts
and Minds of Pro Action)

in support of Dancing Wheels'
Lorain County Outreach
Programs: Celebration of the
ADA's 25th Anniversary

Grant for Match [1610]

for the Digital education
initiative

Grant for Match [1588]

for the Digital education
Initiative

$5,000

$12,500

$100

$15,000

$7,000

$1,000

$40,000

$300

$20,000




Ronald McDonald House Charities of
Columbia, SC

2955 Colonial Drive

Columbia, SC 29203

SafeHouse Denver, Inc
1649 Downing Street
Denver, CO 80218

Saint Martin de Porres High School
6111 Lausche Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103

Salvation Army - Northeast Ohio Division
2507 E 22nd Street
Cleveland, OH 44115

Salvation Army of the Midlands
P O Box 2786
Columbia, SC 29202

Save Our Children of Elynia, Inc.
1621 Middle Avenue
Elyna, OH 44035

Save Our Youth
3443 W 23rd Ave
Denver, CO 80123

Save Our Youth
3443 W 23rd Avenue
Denver, CO 80211

Save Our Youth
3443 W 23rd Avenue
Denver, CO 80211

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in support of the capital
campaign to for a new Ronald
McDonald House, over two
years

in continued support for the
Counseling and Advocacy
Center

for continued general operating
support

Grant for Match [1524]

in continued support for the
Transitions Feeding Program

toward the afterschool and
summer programming

In continued support for one-on-
one mentoring and educational
support

Grant for Match [1569]

Grant for Match [1570]

$15,000

$15,000

$50,000

$100

$40,000

$30,000

$50,000

$10,000

$3,000



Savio House
325 King Street
Denver, CO 80219

Sea Education Association, Inc
PO Box6
Woods Hole, MA 02543

Second Harvest Food Bank of North
Central Ohio

5510 Baumhart Road

Lorain, OH 44053

Second Harvest Food Bank of North
Central Ohio

7445 Deer Trall Lane

Lorain, OH 44053

Second Harvest Food Bank of North
Central Ohio

7445 Deer Trall Lane

Lorain, OH 44053

Second Harvest Food Bank of North
Central Ohio

7445 Deer Traill Lane

Lorain, OH 44053

Sistercare, Inc
P O Box 1029
Columbia, SC 29202-1029

South Carolina Association of Nonprofit
Organizations

400 Arbor Lake Drive

Suite B-500

Columbia, SC 29223

St Francis Animal Sanctuary, Inc
12516 Cherry Road
Vermilion, Ohio 44089

PC

pPC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

toward Alternatives for Families
Cognitive Behavioral Therapy
(AF-CBT) programming, over
two years

Grant for Match [1539]

to increase food resources to
the Lorain County Partner
Hunger-Relef Network

in continued support of
marketing and community
education

for the final presentation
reporting to the Board on grant
#20130335

Grant for Match [1530]

in continued support of the
Early Intervention Counseling
Program

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1512]

$15,000

$200

$75,000

$45,000

$1,016

$50

$40,000

$250

$1,500




Sultana Education Foundation, Inc
P O Box 524
Chestertown, Maryland 21620

Sun Health Foundation
14719 W Grand Avenue
Surprise, AR 85374

Teach For America
3500 Lorain Ave
Suite 400

Cleveland, OH 44113

Teach For America, Inc
1807 Cherokee Road
Suite 101

Florence, SC 29501

The Advertising Council of Rochester
274 N Goodman Street, B269
Rochester, NY 14607

The BIll Long Foundation
P O Box 141
Oberlin, OH 44074

The Center for Family Safety and Healing
655 E Livingston Avenue
Columbus, OH 43205

The Cleveland Chnic Foundation
P O Box 931517
Cleveland, OH 44193

The Cleveland Play House
1901 E 13th Street, Suite 200
Cleveland, OH 44114

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1533]

Grant for Match [1593]

in support of Teach For
America’s Growth in Cuyahoga
County

in continued support toward
teacher recruitment and
placement in high-need South
Carolina schools

to help Pro Action of Steuben
and Yates, Inc to coordinate
services with providers of
similar services tn Penn Yan

Grant for Match [1585])

Grant for Match [1601]

Grant for Match [1549]

to empower schools through
"Building Drama Programs and
Bullding Communities” project,
over two years

$100

$100

$100,000

$50,000

$15,000

$50

$1,000

$50

$75,000



The Cleveland Play House
1901 E 13th St Suite 200
Cleveland, OH 44114

The Coalition for Hispanic Issues and
Progress, Inc.

P O Box614

Lorain, OH 44052-0641

The Columbia Film Society
1607 Main Street
Columbia, SC 29201

The Delores Project
P O Box 1406
Denver, CO 80201-1406

The Family Shelter
2411 Two Notch Road
Columbia, SC 29204

The Foundation Center
1422 Euclid Avenue, Suite 1600
Cleveland, OH 44115

The Fund for Our Economic Future
1360 East Ninth Street

Suite 210

Cleveland, OH 44114

The Gathering Place
1535 High Street
Denver, CO 80218

The Gathering Place
1535 High Street
Denver, CO 80218

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

In support of the Community
Education & Engagement
programs, over three years

for the annual Hispanic
Leadership Conference

in support of "Come Around My
Way," an afterschool media
education program, over three
years

In continued support of general
operations

in continued support of general
operations

in continued support of general
operations

in continued support of
economic development efforts,
over three years

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1597]

$20,000

$2,000

$944

$25,000

$40,000

$10,000

$33,333

$25,000

$3,000




The Good Samantan Clinic
7915 Old Percival Rd
Columbia, 29223

The Lakewood Foundation
16024 Madison Avenue
Lakewood, Ohio 44107

The Leadership Institute at Columbia
College

1301 Columbia College Drive
Columbia, SC 29203

The Leadership Institute at Columbia
College

1301 Columbia College Drive
Columbia, SC 29203

The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland
1223 West Sixth Street
Cleveland, OH 44113

The MAD* Factory
39 S. Main St , Suite 310
Oberlin, OH 44074

The MAD* Factory
39S Main St, Suite 310
Oberlin, OH 44074

The Nature Conservancy
6375 Riverside Drive #100
Dublin, OH 43017

The Ohio Foundation of Independent
Colleges, Inc

250 E Broad St, Ste 1700
Columbus, OH 43215

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in continued support of free
medical and dental services for
uninsured individuals in the
South Carolina Midlands

Grant for Match [1537]

toward the expansion of the
Summer Leadership Institute
and launch of the Girls
Entrepreneurship Program

toward the expansion of the
Summer Leadership Institute
and launch of the Girls
Entrepreneurship Program

toward Homelessness
Prevention & Outcomes
Measurement tn Lorain County

In continued general operating
support for Theatre Arts-Based
Programs

Grant for Match [1520]

in support of developing an
Ohio Water Trust, a
collaborative method to improve
Ohio's water quality

in continued support of The
Nord Family Foundation
Scholarship Programs

$15,000

$100

$10,000

$20,000

$50,000

$50,000

$500

$65,000

$50,000



The Ohio State University Foundation
P O Box 710811
Columbus, OH 43271-0811

The Ohio State University Foundation
P O. Box 710811
Columbus, OH 43271-0811

The Ohver Gospel Mission
P.O Box 7697
Columbia, SC 29202

The Philanthropy Roundtable
1730 M Street, NW, Suite 601
Washington, DC 20036

The Philanthropy Roundtable
1730 M Street, NW, Suite 601
Washington, DC 20036

The Ray Tanner Foundation
709 Woodrow Street, PMB 201
Columbia, SC 29205

The Salvation Army - Elyna, OH
716 Broad Street
Elyna, OH 44035

The Salvation Army of Vermilion
4560 Liberty Avenue

Suite H

Vermilion, OH 44089

There With Care

2825 Wilderness Place
Suite 100

Boulder, CO 80301

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Grant for Match [1607]

Grant for Match [1519]

Grant for Match [1567]

in continued support of the
Alliance for Charitable Reform
(ACR)

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1538]

in continued support for
Emergency Social Services
programming

Grant for Match [1514]

Grant for Match [1599]

$200

$200

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$1,000

$25,000

$1,000

$500




Thomas B Fordham Institute
37 West Broad Street, Suite 400
Columbus, OH 43215

Thomas B Fordham Institute
1016 16th St NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20036

Trnmty Housing Corporation
2400 Waites Rd
Columbia, SC 29204

United Way of the Midlands
1800 Main Street
Columbia, SC 29201

United Way of the Midlands
1800 Main Street
Columbia, SC 29201

United Way of the Midlands
1800 Main Street
Columbia, SC 29201

United Way of the Midlands
1800 Main Street
Columbia, SC 29201

University of South Carolina Educational

Foundation
730 Devine Street
Columbia, SC 29208

Urban Community School
4909 Lorain Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44102

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

SO I

for the Ohio Standard Coalition
In support of tete-town hail
meetings on education

in continued support of
research, commentary and
analysis of K-12 education in
Ohio

toward St Lawrence Place’s
children's programming and
hteracy initiative, "Read to
Succeed”

Grant for Match [1596]

for the Children's Dental Clinic
to implement a school outreach
project to generate awareness
of services

in support of the Building for the
Future Capital Campaign, over
two years

in support of the South
Carolimian delegation to travel
to Salt Lake City for
homelessness training and tour

Grant for Match [1550]

toward the Capital Campaign
Better Starts Here, over three
years

$2,000

$50,000

$25,000

$10,000

$2,000

$75,000

$10,000

$5,000

$50,000




Urban Peak Denver
730 21st Street
Denver, CO 80205

USO World Headquarters
2111 Wilson Boulevard Ste 1200
Arlington, VA 22201

Vermilion Area Charities, Inc
4546 Liberty Avenue
Vermilion, OH 44089

Vital Connections of the Midlands, Inc
4801 Colomal Drive
Columbia, SC 29203

Vocational Guidance Services
2239 East 55th Street
Cleveland, OH 44103

Voices for Ohio's Children
3311 Perkins Avenue, Suite 200
Cleveland, OH 44114

Warren Village, Inc
1323 Gilpin Street
Denver, CO 80218

Welvista
2700 Middleburg DriveSuite 105
Columbia, 29204

West Side Catholic Center
3135 Lorain Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44113

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in continued support of general
operations

Grant for Match [1531]

Grant for Match [1551]

in continued support for the
Children’s Garden Child
Development Center

in continued support of general
operations for the Elyria Center

In support of general operations

in continued support of generai
operations

in continued support of general
operations

in continued support for the
Drop-In Center Basic Needs
Programs

$20,000

$50

$1,000

$35,000

$30,000

$20,000

$30,000

$50,000

$20,000




Western Reserve Land Conservancy
3850 Chagnn River Road
Moreland Hills, OH 44022

Yates County Arts Councll, Inc
127 Main Street
Penn Yan, NY 14527

Yates County Arts Councll, Inc
127 Main Street
Penn Yan, NY 14527

Yates Cultural and Recreational Resources,
Inc

P O Box 392

Penn Yan, NY 14527

Yates Cultural and Recreational Resources,
Inc

P O. Box 392

Penn Yan, NY 14527

Yates Cultural and Recreational Resources,
Inc

P O Box 392

Penn Yan, NY 14527

Yates Cultural and Recreational Resources,
Inc.

P O Box 392

Penn Yan, NY 14527

Yates Development Fund
P O Box 392
Penn Yan, NY 14527

YMCA of Greater Cleveland
2200 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44115

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

toward the Visualizing
Possibilities Project using data
to visualize future possibilities
through scenario-based
planning

to expand arts programming for
Yates County youth

Grant for Match [1508]

Grant for Match [1564]

Grant for Match [1556]

in support of a Director of
Services position, over three
years

Grant for Match [1523]

toward the "You're Welcome”
intiative

to operate municipal swimming
pools In partnership with the
City of Lorain

$85,000

$15,000

$250

$2,500

$250

$35,000

$2,500

$38,000

$25,000



YMCA of Greater Rochester
444 Main Street
Rochester, NY 14604-2508

Young Americans Center for Financial
Education

3550 East First Avenue

Denver, CO 80206

Youth Advocacy Foundation
44 Bromfield Street, 2nd Floor
Boston, MA 02108

Youth Challenge
800 Sharon Drive
Westlake, OH 44145

Youth Opportunities Unhimited
1361 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44115

YWCA of Elyna
c/o YWCA of Elyna
318 West Avenue
Eiyna, OH 44035

YWCA of Elyna
c/o YWCA of Elyna
318 West Avenue
Elyna, OH 44035

YWCA of Greater Cleveland
4019 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103

YWCA of Greater Cleveland
4019 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103

PC

PC

SO

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

in support of summer camp
scholarships to YMCA Camp
Cory for middle school students
in Penn Yan

in continued support of at-risk
youth participation in the
International Towne global
economics and financial literacy
program

in support of The EdLaw Project

in continued support for
adapted sports and recreational
programs for children with
physical disabilities from Lorain
County

toward the Summer Youth
Employment Program in
Lakewood

in support of the Get on the Bus
intiative

in continued support for the
Leadership Corps

toward organization-wide
transition to a trauma-informed
care model of service provision

toward organization-wide
transition to a trauma-informed
care model of service provision

$2,000

$6,500

$20,000

$14,000

$50,000

$855

$35,000

$5,000

$5,000



YWCA of Greater Cleveland
4019 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103

YWCA of Greater Cleveland
4019 Prospect Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44103

Ziggy's Friends
14228 Indian Hollow Road
Grafton, Ohio 44044

Subtotal

Charitable Use Property Oberlin Depot

Charitable Use Property

Grant related Consulting

Grant related Legal
Grant related Architect

Grant related Other

New Union Center for the Arts

Grant Expense

PC

PC

PC

toward organization-wide
transition to a trauma-informed
care model of service provision

toward organization-wide
transition to a trauma-informed
care model of service provision

Grant for Match [1521]

for maintenance and repair of
charitable use properties for
2015 Depot

for interior and exterior
renovations NUCA

in support of capacity building
for arts programs in Lorain
County

$5,000

$5,000

$1,100

$5,486,302

$8,579

$56,631

$40,000

$538
$9,180
$1,737

$65,766

$5,668,733



The Nord Family Foundation
Form 990PF
Line 10a - Investments - U.S. and State Government Obligations

BANK OF MONTREAL 50,097
BNP PARIBAS 101,188
DEUTSCHE BANK AG 114,350
FANNIE MAE 2,668,170
FEDERAL HOME LN BANKS 299,343
FREDDIE MAC 2,418,106
FREDDIE MAC GOLD 530,081
GOVERNMENT NATL MTG ASSN 188,667
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 60,485
UNITED STATES TREAS BILLS 340,000
UNITED STATES TREAS NTS 3,104,573

TOTAL 9,875,060




The Nord Family Foundation
Form 990PF
Line 10b - Investments - Corporate Stock

LYONDELLBASELL INDUSTRIES N V
MELCO CROWN ENTERTAINMENT LTD
BUNGE LTD

EVEREST RE GROUP LTD
MICHAEL KORS HOLDINGS LTD
NABORS INDUSTRIES LTD
NOBLE CORP PLC

ROWAN COS PLC
FLEXTRONICS INTL LTD

AES CORP

AT&T INC

ALASKA AIR GROUP INC
ALLSTATE CORP

AMERICAN AIRLS GROUP INC
AMERICAN ELEC PWR INC
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC
APPLE INC

ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC
ASSURANT INC

BANK OF AMERICA CORP

BED BATH & BEYOND INC

BIG LOTS INC

CBL & ASSOC PPTYS INC

CBRE GROUP INC

CF INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS INC
CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEM INC
CAL MAINE FOODS INC
CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP
CARDINAL HEALTH INC
CITIGROUP INC

CITRIX SYS INC

COOPER TIRE & RUBR CO
DANA HOLDING CORP
DECKERS OUTDOOR CORP
DELTA AIR LINES INC

DOMTAR CORP

DR PEPPER SNAPPLE GROUP INC
DRIL-QUIP

EOG RESOURCES INC

EBAY INC

EDISON INTL

ENTERGY CORP NEW

EXELON CORP

170,932
71,652
77,839
69,574
50,876
38,542

109,404

116,633
68,942

106,495

118,026

131,714

147,153

8,851

132,273

223,092
16,000
26,243
55,573

312,584
58,045

7,785
43,035
98,276
83,252

9,406
68,166
72,180
98,911

289,283
40,170
38,872
19,596

8,968

134,278
24,498
41,008

6,515
15,574

132,866
84,374

149,162
23,605



EXXON MOBIL CORP

FEDEX CORP

FOOT LOCKER INC

GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP
GENERAL MOTORS CO
GENWORTH FINANCIAL INC
GILEAD SCIENCES INC
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBR CO
HARTFORD FINL SVCS GROUP INC
HELMERICH & PAYNE INC

HESS CORP

HOST HOTELS & RESORTS INC
HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC
HUNTINGTON INGALLS INDUSTRIES
VOYA FINANCIAL INC
INGREDION INC

INTEL CORP

INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO

JABIL CIRCUIT INC

JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORP
JOHNSON & JOHNSON

JONES LANG LASALLE INC
JUNIPER NETWORKS INC
KROGER CO

LEAR CORP

LINCOLN NATL CORP IND

MGIC INVESTMENT CORP
MACK-CALI REALTY CORP
MARATHON OIL CORP
MARATHON PETROLEUM CORP
MCKESSON CORP

MICROSOFT CORP

MOODYS CORP

MOSAIC CO

MURPHY OIL CORP

NRG ENERGY INC

NVR INC

NATIONAL-OILWELL VARCO INC
NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP
NU SKIN ENTERPRISES INC
OCEANEERING INTL INC

OIL STATES INTERNATIONAL INC
OWENS & MINOR INC NEW
PG&E CORP

PEPSICO INC

39,443
112,785
55,977
78,295
74,142
24,853
122,743
45,058
83,178
27,641
29,560
6,302
23,317
101,088
49,852
132,027
43,895
213,590
50,141
395,520
82,004
23,556
390,336
49,237
68,282
136,073
137,815
71,369
59,682
7,262
30,720
155,520
99,207
201,392
118,401
13,022
39,669
23,116
16,430
15,071
160,489
36,033
62,733
74,938
10,254
13,351
107,914




PFIZER INC

PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC
T ROWE PRICE GROUP INC
PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC

PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC

RU LODGING TRUST

REINSURANCE GROUP OF AMERICA INC
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO

SPIRIT AEROSYSTEMS HOLDINGS INC
SUNTRUST BANKS INC

SYMANTEC CORP

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE
TESORO CORP

TRAVELERS COS INC

TRINITY INDS INC

UNITED CONTINENTAL HOLDINGS INC
UNITED THERAPEUTICS CORP

UNUM GROUP

VALERO ENERGY CORPORATION
VERISIGN INC

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC
WADDELL & REED FINL INC
ANTHEM INC

WESTERN REFINING INC

WHOLE FOODS MKT INC

ALLY FINANCIAL INC

AAR CORP

ACADIA REALTY TRUST

AMERICAN EQTY INVT LIFE HLDG CO
ANIXTER INTL INC

ARTISAN PARTNERS ASSET MGMT INC
ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC

ATLAS AIR WORLDWIDE HOLDINGS INC
AVISTA CORP

BANCORPSOUTH INC

BEACON ROOFING SUPPLY INC

BIO RAD LABS INC

BOSTON BEER INC

CABELAS INC

CAPITOL FEDERAL FINANCIAL INC
CHEMED CORP

CORPORATE OFFICE PPTYS TRUST
DARLING INGREDIENTS INC.
DOMINOS PIZZA INC

DRIL-QUIP

DUPONT FABROS TECHNOLOGY INC

339,586
86,240
38,104
12,212
80,475
33,436
18,710
28,488
98,737
87,623

152,168

131,376
81,630

140,880

178,996
28,728

108,870

134,685
61,254

175,149

115,927

143,282
25,249
15,896
57,526
24,589
88,838
45,087
48,233

106,092
86,660
64,728

108,447
75,859
53,161
86,364

104,597
62,397

124,175
68,927
57,462

162,533
24,122
41,344

259,213
21,915
60,560



EAST WEST BANCORP INC

FEI CO

FINISAR CORP

FIRST AMERICAN FINANCIAL CORP
GLACIER BANCORP INC
GREATBATCH INC

HEARTLAND EXPRESS INC
HEARTLAND PAYMENT SYSTEMS INC
HEICO CORP

HELMERICH & PAYNE INC
HILL-ROM HOLDINGS INC

HUB GROUP INC

IDACORP INC

INGREDION INC

JANUS CAPITAL GROUP INC
JARDEN CORP

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO
KB HOME

LANDSTAR SYSINC

LINCOLN ELECTRIC HOLDINGS INC
MSC INDL DIRECT INC

MAGELLAN HEALTH INC
MEREDITH CORP

MERITAGE HOMES CORP
MID-AMER APT CMNTYS INC
MUELLER INDS INC

NCR CORP NEW

NATIONAL RETAIL PPTYS INC
NETSCOUT SYSTEMS INC
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO
NUVASIVE INC

OCEANEERING INTL INC
PACWEST BANCORP

PAREXEL INTL CORP

PLEXUS CORP

PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC
RU LODGING TRUST

RAYMOND JAMES FINANCIAL INC
REGAL BELOIT CORP

SVB FINANCIAL GROUP

HENRY SCHEIN INC

SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO CO

SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORP
SOTHEBYS

SOVRAN SELF STORAGE INC
CALATLANTIC GROUP INC

STIFEL FINL CORP

164,162
149,925
93,274
55,286
97,100
105,000
53,783
189,166
102,740
34,540
106,453
87,482
68,204
126,988
112,016
192,494
54,509
83,351
35,483
77,057
42,203
75,410
68,984
95,682
94,442
54,878
55,280
65,282
49,120
29,607
187,491
34,894
144,730
213,216
54,650
98,592
95,388
156,809
42,720
215,209
90,168
120,634
109,632
55,513
149,697
143,148
115,643



SWIFT TRANSPORTATION CO
TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INC
TORO CO

TREEHOUSE FOODS INC
UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP
VEECO INSTRS INC DEL

VERINT SYSTEMS INC

VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY INC
WADDELL & REED FINL INC
WEBSTER FINL CORP CONN
WEST PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES INC
WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORP
KATE SPADE & CO

QORVO INC

NORDSON CORP

AIR LEASE CORP

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC
AKORN INC

ALIGN TECHNOLOGY INC
ALLETE INC

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC
ARTISAN PARTNERS ASSET MGMT INC
CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL INC
COGNIZANT TECH SOLUTIONS CORP
COSTAR GROUP INC

CREDIT ACCEP CORP MICH
DOMINOS PIZZA INC

DORMAN PRODUCTS INC
DREW INDUSTRIES INC
EASTMAN CHEMICAL CO
ENERSYS

FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES INC
GALLAGHER ARTHUR J & CO
GENTHERM INC

GILEAD SCIENCES INC

HD SUPPLY HOLDINGS INC
HAIN CELESTIAL GROUP INC
HEXCEL CORP NEW

HOME DEPOT INC

HORMEL FOODS CORP

HUNT J B TRANS SVCS INC

IPG PHOTONICS CORP

IHS INC

INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP
JARDEN CORP

LIFELOCK INC

MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST INC

49,752
54,551
91,338
81,991
64,554
65,689
98,358
91,219
81,251
162,706
136,398
84,910
54,909
117,426
48,790,181
88,052
52,630
73,128
115,896
77,770
75,558
58,417
47,985
99,033
90,944
74,907
70,088
81,174
109,602
61,434
84,734
90,046
79,014
68,730
83,988
79,580
61,797
79,894
88,608
94,896
84,364
105,209
79,348
53,100
85,680
67,302
49,148




METLIFE INC

NETSCOUT SYSTEMS INC

ON ASSIGNMENT INC

PACCAR INC

PAREXEL INTL CORP

PRICELINE GROUP INC.

QUINTILES TRANSNATIONAL HLDGS
REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS
RYMAN HOSPITALITY PPTYS INC
SENSIENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP
SIMON PROPERTY GROUP INC
SIRONA DENTAL SYSTEMS INC
SKECHERS USA INC

STERICYCLE INC

SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES INC
TOTAL SYS SVCS INC

TRINITY INDS INC

ULTA SALON COSMETICS & FRAGRANCE
UNITED RENTALS INC

UNUM GROUP

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORP
WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE CORP
WALGREENS BOOTS ALLIANCE INC
AMDOCS LTD

ASSURED GUARANTY LTD

AXIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD

ENSCO PLC

HERBALIFE LTD

TRANSOCEAN LTD

AERCAP HOLDINGS NV

LAZARD LTD

PERRIGO CO PLC

STRATASYS LTD

DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE PLC
NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE HLDGS LTD
CORE LABORATORIES N V

WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP N V

STERIS PLC

JOHN HANCOCK FINANCIAL OPPORTYS
ISHARES S&P 500/BARRA GRTH INDEX
ISHARES RUSSELL MIDCAP GRWTH IDX
ISHARES MSCI EAFE INDEX FUND
ISHARES MSCI EMERGING MKTS INDEX
EDUCATION REALTY TRUST INC

TOTAL

94,492
63,549
97,542
28,440
91,962
91,796
89,258
76,002
86,239
62,820
52,499
32,871
86,099
78,390
82,086
69,720
90,195
55,500
72,540
82,226
68,851
55,941
51,093
46,930
81,140
49,193
123,797
91,690
29,650
48,037
124,453
62,221
76,545
82,301
70,320
85,905
97,083
179,309
84,090
10,122,425
3,213,247
3,113,922
1,210,698
59,964

89,562,377




The Nord Family Foundation
Form 930PF
Line 10c - Investments - Corporate Bonds

US BANCORP

BANK OF AMERICA CORP
WELLS FARGO & CO

WELLS FARGO & CO

WELLS FARGO & CO

BANK OF AMERICA CORP

BANK OF AMERICAN A

AT&T INC

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP
ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV WORLDWIDE
APPLE INC

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY FIN CORP
BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE
CBS CORP

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT CO
CELGENE CORP

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

CITIGROUP INC

COMCAST CORP

DEERE & CO

DOMINION RESOURCES INC
DOW CHEMICAL CO

DU PONT E | DE NEMOURS & CO
DUKE ENERGY CORP

EXPRESS SCRIPTS HOLDING CO
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO
GENERAL ELECT CAP CORP
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
HSBC USA INC

HOME DEPOT INC

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO
KELLOGG CO

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP
MCKESSON CORP

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO
PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
RAYTHEON CO

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP L P
TARGET CORP

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP

52,359
56,250
59,846
114,510
124,529
111,664
114,261
59,722
31,459
48,104
73,078
71,189
25,966
35,011
50,969
20,139
70,724
59,492
33,636
49,301
38,321
33,506
71,267
32,634
41,087
64,121
54,530
80,098
99,505
59,373
27,376
80,462
19,976
35,855
49,358
29,923
57,173
36,489
31,097
75,696
59,945
44,856
66,154




UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC
WELLPOINT INC

COMCAST CORP

AETNA INC

CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP
AMGEN INC

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORP
CITIGROUP INC

AT&T INC

AMGEN INC

ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV WORLDWIDE
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC
BOEING CO

CITIGROUP INC

COCA-COLA CO

COMCAST CORP

DIRECTV HLDGS/DIRECTV FING INC
FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO LLC
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO
NATIONAL RURAL UTIL COOP FIN
OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP
PNC FUNDING CORP

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP L P
WAL-MART STORES INC

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS
PFIZER INC

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC
METLIFE INC

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO
SOUTHERN CO

CITIGROUP INC

ORACLE CORP

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC

HSBC USA INC

WEF-RBS COMMERCIAL MTG TRUST
JPMBB COMMERCIAL MTG SECS TRUST
JP MORGAN CHASE COML MTG SECS TR
MORGAN STANLEY BAML TRUST
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT
AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CORP
CATERPILLAR FINL SVCS CORP
WALT DISNEY CO

MORGAN STANLEY

58,205
74,312
29,155
56,850
34,819
60,110
59,924
29,628
59,909
84,606
50,305
99,667
100,868
51,181
99,755
100,693
86,383
49,801
101,110
117,248
114,147
49,997
110,220
87,026
100,928
99,583
100,084
100,471
99,919
114,668
100,588
111,872
49,541
113,860
103,059
56,256
99,975
105,637
84,463
121,153
14,865
100,544
75,815
30,214
69,314
75,081
55,046




PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC
GENERAL ELECT CAP CORP
AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT CORP
AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SVCS CORP
GENERAL ELECT CAP CORP
MORGAN STANLEY

MORGAN STANLEY

PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP
CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LTD
BHP BILLITON FINANCE USA LTD

TOTAL

60,428
51,692
59,976
101,086
110,377
115,376
115,154
103,582
49,747
30,641
99,797

7,097,718



